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3,517 GAINESVILLE, FL
JOB NO.
_— KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL
r 2x4 PURLINS 20" O.C. (NO. 2 SPF) S—
o 4' WIDE SELF ADHESIVE WATERPROOF MEMBRANE (o
4' WIDE 7/16" OSB
X 72' 1290 R.C. TRUSS KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL 42" FLAT STEEL
A @ 2o 2' WIDE 7/16"
KYNNAR HI-RIB STEEL x (o ) 2x4 PURLINS @ 22" O.C. (NO. 2 SPF) —_\\ 7/16" OSB —\
T#191 COBNNECTION TRIM ;\JX N . al al A el 32
KYNNAR HI-RIB STEEL Xx/-\_‘ / -
HEADLOK .19" x 6.0" 3' WIDE SELF ADHESIVE WATERPRCOOF MEMBRANE @ Sl e e W 7
FLATHEAD LAG SCREW 4"y WIDE 7/16" OSB /—\_/// ‘ 72' 1290 R.C. TRUSS
T#16 GABLE TRIM —\ 2x4 PURLINS @ 22" € 5.C. (NO. 2 SPF) R\ —%X
T " ) WSy vy
2x6 FASCIA — , A n A n A N n N N Y. W . U WA V.5, A 24' 2090 5.C. TRUSS; | i —==
T N - - o 8 £ \ \_/“\//— FASTEN TOP CHORD W/ ‘ L L’_/’/______’_.—-—’-—/-——'—'—_'_'_'/
j (6) 20d R.S. NAILS | ‘ ,
%ﬂb’dengémls STENED TO TRUSS X ‘: :
J SOFFIT/HI-RIB CAP /10d RS. GUN [ NAILS @ 6" O.C. = i |
T#194 FASCIA TRIM 2x6 NAILER 24' 2090 S.C. TRUSS 24' 2090 S.C. TRUSjsg X
SOFFIT 24' 2090 S.C. TRUSS 7/16" OSB 3 N
2x10 NAILER; SET DOWN 5 1/2" _ — 2x6 VERTICAL BLOCKS @ " 2x4 TOP BLOCK a oS
LOW BOTTOM OF TRUSS K 4'O.C. (NOTCH AROUND 2 ! Qs
BELO 3 TRUSS - SEE DETAIL) HI-RIB STEEL \ | —— 3/4" OSB FIRE STOP A
s 2 NOTE: o g
4 : _ 3
T#11 X& 2x4 FLAT BLOCK TH11 & T#136 —// ;\-’j THIS SECTION IS THE SAME AS o
Y N \ T#155 2x6 NAILER (o SECTION "C" EXCEPT FOR X &
\ 2x6 NAILER = THE ITEMS AS NOTED. i~ =) D
CUSTOM HEADER TRIM L= A~ O >
105 1/2" GRADE 2x6 BLOCK w5 = Q 3
T Heet CUSTOM COLUMN COVER ' N b= 2z
s = KYINYNAR HI-RIB STEEL \ [~ O e
10-0" GRADE | St AT, i e Xm_ T
TO HEEL ILERS @ 24" O.C. |~ |~ o
|\ (NO. 2 SPF) _\ N XV‘\ -
gl 10 = = =i
|_— 2x8 TREATED LAMINATE Nx N\ O =
NOTE: N = Ll
THIS SECCTION IS THE SAME AS ] (.
1 MS AS NOTED. SCALE: 3/4" = 1'0" —
N CANOPY CONNECTION SECTION-C Mkt o= Z 5
TR T SCALE: 3/4" = 10" -y,
< - _
oz [
HEADLOK .19" x 6.0" FHjLL A B, |
. . L
FLATHEAD LAG SCREW KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL ® E =
2x4 PURLINS @ 20" O.C.Q O® (4) 0.135" x 2 1/4" R.W. HEADLOK .19" x 6.0" 45 RIDGE CAP -
RI £ 2| @
A et _\hﬁ / (NO. 2 SPF) /NAILS OR 16d R.S. NAILS FLATHEAD LAG SCREW = 9 -
2x6 FASCIA A n L A pe A A . > Y .
T 3 < -
i- (1) 20d R.S. NAIL THROUGH STRAP L g
T#194 TRIM = & INTO BRACE = — 3
@@ SOFFIT i S
e 2' END BRACE STRAP W/ PRE-PUNCHED R A LU C ) o
HI-RIB/SOFFIT CAP TRIM e o meb T? S STENEREY, (BEYOND) 2x6 PURLINS @ 23 1/2" O.C. L1 LL] Z
P _ (3) 0.140x 1 1/2"R.S. NAILS N — 3
- o KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL (NO. 2 SPF) — e
@ 72" - 2x10 (NO.1 SYP) - = : LLI T &
END RAFTER ASSEMBLY — 2 2x6 DIAGONAL BRACING FASTENED \ 7 Y 0
_/ seE N e TO COLUMN W/(4) 16d R.S. NAILS 3 - o U
[ —~ W 7,
2x6 EC.E. e 721290 R.C. TRUSS 4= W / = = Oc =
e, (¥ -1 el s 2x6 BEVELED FASCIA x
KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL ,/_QM LSS TIE i< = N ] B \éﬂ\\] X @ < 3
+— o= — = —=— o —= S — : { — - ~—— 5" 0.G. GUITERS e %
1 E— ? E ? E_2 § 2 S 3 § ? 52Q CEILING BRACKET : / [ _/ . .1 ) (D=
SOFFIT 2x4 SOFFIT SUPPORTS FROM 2x6 JOIT : T#146/144 TRIMS — &
1 4 2x12 TREAD (NO. 1 SYP) TO 2x6 BEVELED FASCIA SPACED @ 2-0" O.C. D 3
#2x6 TREATED BLOCKS @ 16" O.C. (NO. 1 SYP) i
¢ 3/4" PLYWOOD DECK (@A) %
@ 2x8 RIM JOIST .
v
X & 2x8 JOISTS @ 16" O.C. (NO. 1 SYP) —\ \ STAIR CRITERIA (@) g
X (2) RISERS @ 7" = 1'-2" RISE e, e —
1) TREAD @ 11" = 11" RUN —
(1) —
X <C
46" CONCRETE FLOOR |
: 7 : B T#39 COLUMN COVER
##4 CONT. REBAR @ 24" O.C. # 4" CONCRETE FLOOR — ]
E (BOTH WAYS) _\__ N _ o
i : < ] o N
. . <
NOTE: 3-2x6 LAMINATED COLUMN
I THIS SECTION IS THE SAME AS s o
SECTION "A" EXCEPT FOR g :
THE ITEMS AS NOTED. ® 2x4 TOP PLATE 1x6 RISER &
@ 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. 2x4 TREATED KICKBOARD 4
i @ 2x4 TRT'D BOTTOM PLATE FAST. TO CONC.
W/ 1/4'x2 3/4" TAPCONS @ 24" O.C. L ]
i PULPIT STAIR DETAIL g
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" CUT OFF
N 2x12 HEADER (NO. 1 SYP) FASTENED a0 =
TO COLUMNS W/(14) 20d R.S. NAILS 9
1 USP JH20 ADJUSTABLE JOIST HANGER FASTENETO & PLATFORM LOADING: o
HEADER WITH (14) 0.131"x 1 1/2"TC POSITIVE LIVE LOAD 125 PSF s -
X PLACEMENT GUN NAILS & TO JOIST WITH (6) 0.8" x 2 e oin O s (DRAWN BY: |MBH )
7/8" (10d) GALV. R.S. NAILS, (3) PER SIDE. s SIUCH 2x4 TOP PLATE 4 = i
3/4' PLYWOOD DECK 4 TOTALLOAD 135 PSF 2 81IUDS @ 16" O.C.#
) - 2x4 TRT'D BOTTOM PLATE FAST. TO CONC. 5-4" CHECKED 6:|GMC
Jan AAlEksiEaia 0.C INO TR W/ 1/4'x2 3/4" TAPCONS @ 24" O.C.4 DATE: 05/29/08
7/ SEE PULPIT STAIR DETAIL (ABOVE)
~——— 1"-6" LONGER LOWER REVISED DAF: |06/30/08
E - REVISED DAF: |07/23/08
T T 218M (14 GA.) COLUMN STILT 218M (14 GA.) COLUMN STILT Pl s
e Ak 8" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE 8" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE \FEVISED DAE. | -— _J
#4 G- RE sz BELOW BOTTOM OF LOWER COLUMN WITH BELOW BOTTOM OF LOWER COLUMN WITH
(BOIRYS] A ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 218M STILT (9"+). ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 218M STILT (9"+). 3
e Rk 6" CNCRETE FLOOR PLACE CONCRETE BELOW AND ABOVE BOTTOM OF PLACE CONCRETE BELOW AND ABOVE BOTTOM OF
4-0 At ™ fan A LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION. LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION.
I 6-0 6-0 6-0 ,_
24 i
— 1.) DIG HOLES TO 24" BELOW Tl 1) DIG HOLES TO 24" BELOW
g | S 218M (14 GA.) COLUMN STILT - — BOTTOM OF FOOTING. ; BOTTOM OF FOOTING..
e | 8" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE NOTE: 2.) PLACE 24" OF FLOWABLE 5 2.) PLACE 24" OF FLOWABLE
e: i BELOW BOTTOM OF LOWER COLUMN WITH ’ [DENTIFIES ITEMS THAT ARE NOT PROVIDEDSD FHL |NTO BOTFOM OF HOLE. FILL |NTO BOTTOM F H
BY MORTON BUILDINGS, INC. OR MORTON OF HOLE.
ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 218M STILT (9" ENDWALL SECTION-E D MORTONES R R 3.) PLACE CONCRETE 25 CABME PORCH SECTION=F 3.) PLACE CONCRETE
PLACE CONCRETE BELOW AND ABOVE BOTTOM F SCALE: 1/2 = 10" OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY HE FOOTING ON TOP OF SOALE 1122 10 FOOTING ON TOP OF
LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION. i FLOWABLE FILL. Elvgs = U FLOWABLE FILL.
1.) DIG HOLES TO 24" BELOW ‘ FOOTING NOTE: FOOTING NOTE:
BOTTOM OF FOOTING. FOTING NOTE: P - IF IT IS DETERMINED BY A REPRESENTATIVE IF IT IS DETERMINED BY A REPRESENTATIVE
] 2.) PLACE 24" OF FLOWABLE IF 5 DETERMINED B}fHAT SiElaield FROM GYETEC, INC. THAT CLAY IS NOT FROM GYETEC, INC. THAT CLAY IS NOT Ty S ™
. FILL INTO BOTTOM OF HOLE. ASRiale T S sl PRESENT, THE FLOWABLE FILL MAY NOT BE PRESENT, THE FLOWABLE FILL MAY NOT BE Enim 5
182 3.) PLACE CONCRETE FOOTING PREH, THERRSYADL A REQUIRED. REQUIRED. SIEET NO.
ON TOP OF FLOWABLE FILL. REJIRED. 7 84 - 89
\__ B v\ OF J
F oo P
t - A
/’ A L
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MORTON BUILDINGS GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

LAMINATED COLUMNS - NO. 1 OR BETTER SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE NAIL LAMINATED 3 MEMBER 545 COLUME

USED IN MORTON BUILDINGS ARE PRESSURE TREATED BELOW GRADE TO A RETENTION OF .8 POUNDS PER
CUBIC FOOT WITH CHROMATED COPPER ARSENATE TYPE Illl, OXIDE IN CONFORMANCE WITH USEPA
GUIDELINES AND AWPA STANDARD C28. THE TREATED PORTION OF THE COLUMN EMBEDDED IN GROUND

SHALL BE LAMINATED WITH STAINLESS STEEL NAILS.

FOOTINGS AND ANCHORAGE - COLUMN HOLES ARE DUG A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 4'-8" BELOW GRADE

(SEE PLANS FOR DIAMETER AND DEPTH). COLUMNS WITH GALVANIZED SUPPORT STILTS ARE PLACED IN THE
HOLE. CONCRETE (MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 2500 PSI) IS POURED IN PLACE TO THE SPECIFIED
THICKNESS (SEE PLANS FOR REQUIRED THICKNESS ABOVE AND BELOW THE COLUMN). THE COLUMN IS THEN
BACKFILLED WITH SOIL AND COMPACTED AT 8" INTERVALS OR BACKFILLED WITH CONCRETE (SEE PLANS).

TREATED LUMBER - PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE TREATED LUMBER OTHER THAN LAMINATED COLUMNS ARE NO.
OR BETTER SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE AND CENTER MATCHED OR NOTCHED AND GROOVED, PRESSURE
TREATED TO A NET RETENTION OF .4 POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT WITH A CODE AND INDUSTRY APPROVED
PRESERVATIVE TREATMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA USE CATEGORY UCA4A.

FRAMING LUMBER - SIDING NAILERS ARE 2x4 $4S OR 2x6 SPF NO. 2 OR BETTER SPACED APPROXIMATELY 36"
O.C. WITH ALL JOINTS STAGGERED AT ATTACHMENT TO COLUMNS. ROOF PURLINS ARE 2x4 $45 NO. 2 OR
BETTER ON EDGE SPACED APPROXIMATELY 24" O.C. ALL OTHER FRAMING LUMBER IS NO. 2 OR BETTER.

ROOF TRUSSES - FACTORY ASSEMBLED WITH 18 OR 20 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL TRUSS PLATES AS REQUIREI
AND KILN DRIED LUMBER AS SPECIFIED, IN-PLANT QUALITY CONTROL INSPECTION IS CONDUCTED UNDER TH
AUSPICES OF THE TPI INSPECTION BUREAU. TRUSSES ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE STATED LOADING.

SIDING & ROOFING PANELS (KYNAR 500 / HYLAR 5000) - 0.019" MIN., G90 GALVANIZED OR AZ55 GALVALUK,
WITH AN ADDITIONAL BAKED-ON KYNAR 500 / HYLAR 5000 FINISH WITH A NOMINAL 1 MIL. PAINT THICKNESS

ON EXTERIOR.

TRIM - DIE-FORMED TRIM OF 0.019" MIN., G90 GALVANIZED OR AZ55 GALVALUME STEEL ON GABLES, RIDGE!
CORNERS, BASE WINDOWS, AND DOORS WITH SAME FINISH AS ROOFING OR SIDING PANELS.

GUTTERS - 5" K-STYLE, .030 HIGH TENSILE ALUMINUM GUTTER, KYNAR 500 / HYLAR 5000 FINISH TO MATCH TRIM
ON BOTH SIDES OF THE BUILDING.

ADDITIONAL NOTES
1.) ALL PLOT PLANS AND RELATED DETAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OWNER UNLESS INCORPORATED AS PAT

OF THESE DRAWINGS.

2.) ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS AND ROOM FINISHES IF NOT INCLUDED WITH THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY OWNER, STANDARD FINISHES SHALL HAVE LESS THAN 200 FLAME SPREAD RATING AS
REQUIRED BY ASTM E84 FOR ORDINARY CONDITIONS AND 25 OR LESS FOR EXITS, PASSAGEWAYS, AND
CORRIDORS.

3.) FLOOR COVERINGS JUDGED TO REPRESENT AN UNUSUAL HAZARD SHALL MEET THE SAME TESTING
PROCEDURES AS REQUIRED FOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES.

4.) MORTON BUILDINGS GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS APPLY UNLESS INDICATED DIFFERENTLY ON SPECIFIC J6
DRAWINGS OR SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION.

5.) KYNAR 500 IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF ATOFINA CHEMICAL, INC., HYLAR 5000 IS A TRADEMARK ¢

SOLVAY SOLEXIS.

2x4KK 11/05
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TYPICAL LUMBER SPECIFICATIONS - 2001 NDS

SIZE

DESCRIPTION

BENDING VALUE Fb

2x4

NO. 1 & 2 SPF

1313 PSI

2x4

2100f MSR SPF

2100 Pl

2x6

NO. 1 & 2 SPF

1138 PSI

2xé

NO. 1 SYP

1650 PSI

2x8

NO. 1 SYP

1500 PSI

2x10

NO. 1 SYP

1300 PSI

2x12

NO. 1 SYP

1250 PSI

ALL

1950f MSR SYP

1950 PSI

1 1/2"%16"

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER 2800 PSI

3 1/2%15"

GLU-LAM

1650 PSI

51/4"x16 1/2"

GLU-LAM

2400 PSI

51/4'%19 1/2"

GLU-LAM

2400 PSI

NOTE: HIGHER GRADE MATERIAL REQUIRED AS NOTED ON PLANS.
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BUILDING DESIGN CRITERIA

BUILDING CODE: 2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE W/ 2006 SUPPLEMENT

USE GROUP A3,81 *
CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB
BUILDING AREA 7.224 SQ. FT.
| MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 205 10"
| BUILDING CATEGORY IS
MIN. LIVE ROOF LOAD DESIGN SEE BELOW.
WIND SPEED (V 3s) 110 MPH /
WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.0
EXPOSURE CATAGORY B
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +0.18
BUILDING DESIGN CONDITION ENCLOSED

WIND LOAD DESIGN

ASCE 7 METHOD 2

MAIN WINDFORCE RESISTING SYSTEM

(ALL FORCES ACT NORMAL TO THE SURFACE)
(FOR ZONES SEE MWFRS ON ELEVATIONS SHEET)

(MAXIMUM VALUES SHOWN)

ZONE 1E 17.20 PSF
ZONE 2E -23.06 PSF
ZONE 3E -15.31 PSF
ZONE 4E -14.16 PSF
ZONE 5E 17.20 PSF
ZONE 6E -14.16 PSF
ZONE 1 12.50 PSF
ZONE?2 -16.05PSF
IONE 3 -11.67 PSF
IONE 4 -10.61 PSF
IONE S5 12.50 PSF
ZIONE 6 -10.61 PSF

COMPONENT & CLADDING

WIND LOADS

(ALL FORCES ACT NORMAL TO THE SURFACE)

(FOR ZONES SEE ELEVATIONS)

IONE 1 12.54,-19.92 PSF
ZONE 2 12.54, -34.68 PSF
ZONE 3 12.54,-51.28 PSF
ZONE 4 21.77,-23.61 PSF
IONE 5 21.77,-29.15 PSF

MINIMUM LIVE ROOF LOAD DESIGNS FOR CONSTRUCTION,
MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND OTHER TEMPORARY LOADS PER
SECTION 1607.11.2
1.) CANOPY TRUSSES, CANOPY HEADERS, CANOPY COLUMNS,
PORCH FRAMES, PORCH COLUMNS, ROOF PURLINS AND OTHER
SECONDARY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS = 20 PSF

2.) ROOF TRUSSES, HEADERS, COLUMNS AND OTHER

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS = 14 PSF

3.) FOOTINGS = 12 PSF (DESIGNED FOR ROOF SNOW LOAD AND
OTHER NON-TEMPORARY LOADS W/APPROVAL FROM BUILDING

OFFICIAL.)

NOTE:

THE PROPOSED MIXED USE GROUP BUILDING HAS BEEN
DESIGNED WITHOUT FIRE BARRIERS TO SEPARATE
OCCUPANCIES SATISFYING THE PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE SECTION 302.3.1 NONSEPARATED USES.

A\

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN
FOR THIS BUILDING WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER
MY DIRECT SUPERVISIN AND THAT | AM A DULY

LICENSED ARCHITE
Y 4

DONALD Y. TIPPET , ARC T
DATE: £/7% /o REG # AR 92034

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR
THIS BUILDING WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY
DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT | AM A DULY
LICENSED/REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

RONALD L. SUTT

DATE: Qo . |20 REG.# 34487

NOTE:

NO ONE MAY ALTER ANY ARCHITECTURAL OR
ENGINEERING ITEM UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF THE LICENSED ARCHITECT OR
LICENSED ENGINEER .

( OFFIC=: )
GAINESVILLE, FL
JOB NO.
| 131-0732
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OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
LAKE CITY, FL

2
©
=
5
o
o]
£
2.
>
0
@
Q
o
0
Z
F
7]
o
1}
o
)
8

— _J

fORAWNBY: |MBH )

DATE: 04/04/08

CHECKID BY:|GMC

DATE: 05/29/08

REVISED JATE: |----

REVISED JATE: |-

REVISED JATE: |-

S 0 A TR 1 |

@E VISED DATE: |- )

f

\. J

f SCALE AS NOTED

L s

e/

T —



M0 TS VPR SO 1 SRR BRI R R Ry - "o

N

— R

Name of Project: OUR REDEEMER LUTIRAN CHURCH

Address: 5056 SW SR 47 LAKEITY, FL 32024

Proposed Use: CHURCH

Owner or Authorized Agent: Phone #:

Owned By: [] City/County K pritte [] state

[ cit I County ;: COLUMBIA

Code Enforcement Jurisdiction:

LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL:

TELEPHONE #
(309) 263-4105

LICENSE #
AR92034

NAME
DONALD TIPPET

FIRM
Allied Design A & E

DESIGNER
Architectural

Civil

Electrical

Fire Alarm

Plumbing

Mechanical

Sprinkler-Standpipe

BUILDING CODbE SUMMARY

FOR COMMERCIIAL PROJECTS
(2004 FLORIDA BUILDING COIDE W/ 2006 SUPPLEMENTS )

ALLOWABLE F HEIGHT

Structural Allied Design A & E  [RON SUTTON 34487 (309) 263-4105

Retaining Walls > 5' High

Other

YEAR EDITION OF CODE: (2004 FDRIDA BUILDING CODE W/ 2006 SUPPLEMENTS )

5 Assembly occupancies (Section 1024)

EXIT WIDTH
(A) (B) (C) EXIT WIDTH (in.) 34%¢
USE GROUP AREA'PER | EGRESS WIDTH PER REQUIRED WIDTH
OR SPACE AREA' | ‘Occup. OCCUPANT (SECTION 1005.1) | H?JCVLLILAOLI\\/IVII’[I).LHN "
DESCRIPTION sq. ft. TABLE TABLE 1005.1 (A/B) x C
1004.1.2 | sTAIRS LEVEL STAIRS LEVEL STAIRS LEVEL
SANCTUARY 3578 248 NA o NA 49.6 NA 96
CHOIR 2R 20(12) NA 2 NA 2.4 NA 32
! See Table 1004.1 to determine whether net or gross area is applicable,
See definition "Area, Gross" and "Area, Net" (Section 1002}
? Footnote deleted.
3 Minimum stairway width (Section 1009.1); min. corridor width (Section 1014.2);
min. door width (Section 1008.1.1)
* Minimum width of exit passageway (Section 1020.2)
3 The loss of one egress shall not reduce the available capacity to less than 50 percent of the total required
(Section 1005.1)

B New Construction [[] Renovation «isting Building) O upfit [ Alteration
BUILDING DATA:
] 1A 3 CJ A -8 7 n-A ] m-8
Construction Type: 0w J-A K v-B
| Mixed Constructii: K No [ Yes Types:
Sprinklers: X No [J ves [0 NFP13 [ NFPA13R [ NFPA 13D
Standpipes: B No OvYes Class[J1 [0 Om O wet O bry
Fire District: P& No [ Yes
Building Height: 20-4" Feet Nuper of Stories: | [J Unlimited per:
Mezzanine: B No [0 vYes
High Rise: Bd No [ Yes rentral Reference Sheet # (if provided)
Gross Building Area:
FLOOR EXISTING (S¢FT.) NEW (SQ. FT.) SUB-TOTAL
&6TH Floor
5th Floor
4th Floor
3rd Floor
2nd Floor
Mezzanine
1st Floor 7224 7,224 SF
Basement
TOTAL 7.224 SF 7,224 SF
ALLOYABLE AREA
[ Assembly O A-1 O A2 X A-3 O A-4 O A-5
(] Business [l Educationc [] Factory-Industrial
[] High-Hazzard [] H-1 O H-2 ] H-3 ] H-4 [ H-5
Primary [ institutional [ 1-1 O 12 -3 [ -4
Occupancy: | |3 yse condition 0% FlL 2% B  -ma YiEs
0 mercantile [ Rresidential Or1 ORrR2 OR3 [ R4
[] storage O s-1 O s2 [J High-piled
[ utility and Miscellaneous frking Garage [[] Open [ Enclosed [ Repair
Secondary S
Occupancy:
Special
Occupancy: [] 508.2 (] 508.3 O 504 [] 508.5 [ 508.5 [ s08.7 [] 508.8
Mixed :
Separatio Exception:
Occupancy: [0 No K Yes p ol Hr. D

X Non-Separated Mixed Occupancy (Seon 302.3.1)
The required type of construction for theuilding shall be determined by applying the height and area
limitations for each of the applicable ocupancies to the entire building. The most restrictive type of
construction, so determined, shall apply the entire building.

[ sepcrated Mixed Occupancy (Section 3.3.3) - See below for area calculations
For each story, the area of the occupary shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual
floor area of each use divided by the alwable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.

Actual Area of Occupancy A
Allowable Area of Occupancy A

Actual Area of Occupancy B <
Allowable Area of Occupancy B =

[ + = < 1.00
1 Y pTS
LDG. (B) AREA FOR (E)

SL%RY DESCRIPTION AND USE AREA PERTABLE 503 | OPEN ?PRREIQ;LOEE ALLOW. AREA OR

5 STORY AREA SPACE INCREASE UMNLIMITED

(ACTUAL) INCREASE
ASSEMBLY 7224 6000 4,500 SF 10,500 SF
L Open space area increases from Section 506.2 are conuted thus:

a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open spaceaving 20 feet minimum width= (F}= 324
b. Total Building Perimeter= (Pl= 324
(F/P)= 1.00

c. Ratio (F/P)=
d. W=Minimum width of public way =
e. Percent of frontage increase 1 = 100 [F/P - 0.25] x WD =

Actual "Von plans = 30

Frontage Increase (%)= 75.00

(W)= 30

? The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows:

a. Multi-story building | = 200 i
-REYORIGIng S T BUILDING'S SPRINKLER INCREASE = %

b. Single-story building | = 300 percent
3 Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections -oup B, F, M, S,A-3, A-4 (507.1, 507.2, 507.3, 507.5):
Group A motion picture (507.9); Malls (402.6); and H-2 araft paint hangers (507.7).
* Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the tilding x allowable area but not greater than 3 x allow. area.
5 The maximum area of parking garages must comply witd06.3.5 The maximum area of air traffic contral towers
must comply with 412.1.2.
* For equation purposes only - (If W = 30 then use W, iV > 30 then use 30)

ALLOWABLE
INCREASE FOR CODE
(TABLE 503) SPRINKLERS SHOWN ON PLANS REF.
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION Type: Vi Type: VB 602.5
BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET 40 Feet Hy + 20 = 20-6" 1503
BUILDING HEIGHT IN STORIES 1 Stories > Stories + _ . 1503
1= Stories:
FIRE PROTECTIONN REQUIREMENTS
Life Safety Plan Sheet #, if Provided:
FIRE RATING
o —| DETAIL # DESIGN # | DESIGN
BUILDING SEP. PROVIC5ep DESIGN FOR ~ RATED |  FOR FOR
ELEMENT DISTANCE , AND
REQ'D (W/__ = SHEET # ASSEMBLY RATED RATED
(REEET) REDUCCT,) PENET. | JOINTS
Structural frame, including .
columns, girders, and trusses
Bearing Walls
Exterior
North 30 0 0 NR NR NR
East 30 0 0 NR NR NR
West 30 0 0 NR NR NR
South 30 0 Q NR NR NR
Interior NA
Nonbearing walls and partitions
Exterior
North
East
West
South
Interior 0 0 NR NR NR
Floor construction, including
supporting beams and joists
Roof construction, including NA 0 0
supporting beams and joists NR NR NR
Shafts - Exit
Shafts - Other
TABLE 720 .1(2),
Corridor Separation ] ] ITEM#14-1.3.
SHEET A | 1 ABLE 720.1(3), ITEM#
13-1.4, FOOTNOTE N
Qccupancy Separation
Party / Fire wall Separation
Smoke Barrier Separation
Tenant Separation
* Indicate section number permitting reduction
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM RE‘EQUIREMENTS
Emergency Lighting: [ No [X Yes
Exit Signs: ] No Yes
Fire Alarm: No [] Yes
Smoke Detection System: [ No [ Yes
Panic Hardware: [] No [ Yes
EXIT REQUIREMMENTS
NUMBER AND ARRANGE&_MENT OF EXITS
MINIMUM NUMBER ARRANGEMENT
OF EXITS TRAVEL DISTANCE MEANS OF EGRESS' @
2.4
ORS (SECTION 1014.2)
FLOOR, ROOM PACE
' ACTUAL | REQD
DESIGNATION SHOWN | ALLOGWABLE TRAVEL | TRAVEL DJSTEN cE | ACTUAL
REQUIRED | ON DISTANCE DISTANCE | BETWEEN | DISTANCE
PLANS (T/TABLE 1015.1) SHOWN EXIT OSS(F?L,V::S
ON PLANS | DOORS
SANCTUARY 3 200' 71 46 5
Sl 2 3 200 56 46 52

' Corridor dead ends [Section 1014.3)

2 single exits (Table 1018.2)

® Common Path of Travel (Section 1013.3)
“ Coil-up door (Section 1008.1.2 Exception 1)

DESIGN LOADS:

Importance Factors:

Live Loads:

Snow Load:

Wind Load:

STRUCTURAL DESIGN

Wind
Snow

Seismic le=

Roof

Mezzanine

Floor

Snow

Basic Wind Speed

Exposure Category

Wind Base Shears

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A

Compliance with Section 1616.4 only?2

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B, C, AND D
Provide the following Seismec Design Parameters:

Seismic Use Group:

[J ves

(for MWFRS)

M No

1.0
1.0
1.0

14 psf

0

B
sz

NA psf
125 psf

psf

M0 mph (ASCE-7-02)

26,300 Ib (N/S DIRECTION)

Spectral Response Acceleration: Sris

= 18.4

Site Classification:

Basic Structural System (check one)

B Bearing Wall
] Building Frame

] Moment

Seismic Base

Analysis Procedure:

LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL:
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:

Field Test (provide copy of test report):
Presumptive Bearing Capacity:
Pile size, type, and capacity:

Frame

Shears: Vx
Wy

X simplified

I

Vy

21,800 Ib (N/S DIRECTION)

%g

[] Inverted Pendulum

2,630 Ib (N/S DIRECTION)

[] bual w/Special Moment Frame

12.2

[] Dual w/intermediiate R/C or Special Steel

2,630 Ib (E/W DIRECTION)

Earthquake:

2000

[J Equivalent Lateral Force

Wind:

osf
psf

X

] Modal

%g

P S — e — S —— .I.- m—.-—-—-—n—-—-—_-_.
PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREME NTS
WATER CLOSET v SHOWER DRINKING
OCCUPANCY ¥ | upians | EAYATORIES S OR FOUNTAINS SERVICE
MALE | FEMALE MALE | FEMALE | TUBS |REGULAR| Acc. | SINK
ASSEMBLY ] 2 1 : : :
TOTAL REQUIRED:| 2 1 1 i 1
TOTAL PROVIDED: 3 3 1 1 1 1

\ MOL%W‘»

0G.12.08
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N (" OFFICE: ™\
: GAINESVILLE, FL
—

JOBNO.
\L 131-0732

SITE PLAN NOTES:

1.) THE MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL BE 34" EXCEPT AT DOORS. 4 N\

2.) AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF GREATER THAN 1:20 IS A RAMP. NOWHERE
SHALL THE CROSS SLOPE OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE EXCEED 1:48

3.) THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF A RAMP OR CURB RAMP SHALL BE 1:12 OR LESS IF POSSIBLE. THE
MAXIMUM RISE FOR ANY RUN SHALL BE 30",

4.) THE MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF A RAMP 30' OR LESS SHALL BE 34". RAMPS MORE THAN 30' IN
LENGTH SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 44",

5.) RAMPS SHALL HAVE LEVEL LANDINGS AT BOTTOM AND TOP OF EACH RAMP AND EACH RAMP
RUN.

6.) LANDINGS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE WIDTH OF THE RAMP RUN LEADING TO IT AND
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 60" IN LENGTH. IF RAMPS CHANGE DIRECTION AT LANDINGS, THE
MINIMUM LANDING SIZE SHALL BE 60"x60"

7.) IF A RAMP RUN HAS A RISE GREATER THAN 6", THEN IT SHALL HAVE HAND RAILS ON BQOTH SIDES.

8.) CHANGES IN LEVEL UP TO 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL AND WITHOUT EDGE TREATMENT. CHANGES IN
LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2" SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2.
CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/2" SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY MEANS OF A RAMP.

E 9.) THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF A CURB RAMP SHALL BE 36", EXCLUSIVE OF FLARED SIDES.

30+ 10.) THE MAXIMUM SLOPES OF ADJOINING GUTTERS, ROAD SURFACE IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO
THE CURB RAMP, OR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:20.

11.) CURB RAMP TEXTURES SHALL CONSIST OF EXPOSED CRUSHED STONE AGGREGATE,
ROUGHENED CONCRETE, RUBBER, RAISED ABRASIVE STRIPS, OR GROOVES EXTENDING THE FULL

- WIDTH AND DEPTH OF THE CURB RAMP. SURFACES THAT ARE RAISED, ETCHED, OR GROOVED IN

A WAY THAT WOULD ALLOW WATER TO ACCUMULATE ARE PROHIBITED.

M 12.) FOR PURPOSE OF WARNING, THE FULL WIDTH AND DEPTH OF CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE A

30'+

1

T T T T — T [a— T —— e —— | —— 1 IT < I

11

11

LIGHT REFLECTIVE VALUE AND TEXTURE THAT SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRASTS WITH THAT OF

ADJOINING PEDESTRIAN ROUTES.

H 13.) IF A CURB RAMP IS LOCATED WHERE PEDESTRIANS MUST WALK ACROSS THE RAMP, OR WHERE
ITIT NOT PROTECTED BY HANDRAILS OR GUARDRAILS, IT SHALL HAVE FLARED SIDES; THE
MAXIMUM SLOPE OF THE FLARE SHALL BE 1:10. CURB RAMPS WITH RETURNED CURBS MAY BE
USED WHERE PEDESTRIANS WOULD NOT NORMALLY WALK ACROSS THE RAMP.

14.) BUILT-UP CURB RAMPS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY DO NOT PROJECT INTO VEHICULAR

: TRAFFIC LANES OR INTO SPACES THAT WOULD INTERFERE WITH PERSONS ENTERING OR EXITING

i PARKED OR STANDING VEHICLES.

15.) CURB RAMPS SHALL BE LOCATED OR PROTECTED TO PREVENT THEIR OBSTRUCTION BY PARKED
VEHICLES.

11

PHONE NUMBER: 309-263-4105

PROPOSED
PROPOSED 72'%14'%x90'

T MORTON

VAN ACCESSIBLE" OR STANDARD ¢
PORCH BUILDING PARKING IDENTIFICATION SIGN

INEERING GROUP, P.C,

ANCHORED WHEELSTOP ¢
AT EACH SPACE

= == A=
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE /

===l

LAKE CITY, FL

\_!_

20-0" MIN.

ON7//A®

100' TO EXISTING CHURCH

8-0" MIN. 8'-0"

= LI 3 e S s S s € T m—— S-S 4 = = —)

NOTE:
N ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS

AISLES SHALL BE LEVEL WITH SURFACE SLOPES
NOT EXCEEDING 1:50 (2%) IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

TO EXISTING CHURCH PROPOSED * NOTE:

24'x10'x20" ONE SPACE MAY BE OMITTED
DRIVE-THROUGH WHEN ONLY ONE STALL IS REQUIRED.

CANOPY
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE DETAIL @

OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH

=

100 S. PERSHING P.O.BOX 110 MORTON, IL 6155

ALLIED DESIGN ARCHITECTU

NOTE:

@ IDENTIFIES ITEMS THAT ARE NOT PROVIDED
BY MORTON BUILDINGS, INC. OR MORTON
BUILDINGS' SUBCONTRACTORS AND ARE THE
OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY.

( Y )
ACCESSIBLE

PARKING

G C C

L \. J
\ PERMIT ONLY
HARD SURFACE $100.00 FINE |

(DRAWN BY: |MBH )

REQUIRED AT VAN 46 VAN J DATE: 104/04/08
ACCESSIBLE SPACES. ACCESSIBLE CHECXED BY:|GMC

DATE: 05/29/08
REVISED DATE: |-
REVISED DATE: |-

REVISED DATE: |----
/ PAINTED STEEL CHANNEL 4'-8" MINIMUM
REVISED? DATE: |- /
GRASS PAR :

KNG/

1)
BUILDING LOCATION PLAN A.«l
7 s ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN S v

NN
NN

&

N\
J

SCALE: pu— e sssss—

I 4
ALE: D \
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS e
) L Bl Al
\_

01 T T e .
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340" 7'-0" 7'-0" 70" 70" 7'-6" 20-6"
~5-6"%7"
UTILITY L 4]
i il I S e S B e S B T Ilﬁ=ﬂ 7] T T . |
{‘ o | A A A A A ®
o $F-1 | F1 ]
in N
A 11'x22" 14'X18'
STORAGE T3] SACRISTY s
g
- \
o
N ¥
| =
H ) : %
e ers o
H‘ﬁ" CHOIR
- l e n
- ] EN i L
_ \3¢/
"5
6\ H =
- ¥} Al
| AR L byl — S e Lol el e _o
- = 72'x41' SANCTUARY 0B i r -
— > 2952 SQ.FT. o 487 SQLET e D ol
L L - = ylziks +
: (FIXED SEATING CAPACITY = 234 PERSONS MAXIMUM) 5
o oAl e B el e e <
H® ! Al —— N
n]
: WOMEN'S i
. RESTROOM
CP -
& U : Q
0188 1o) 5% IR
| @ | mop i
L LA d Lt AL AT A7 KOOM
<& ) :
NURSERY
3] : 14'x18' 1
§ 2112 v STORAGE i
MEN'S _,
RESTROOM
| X
T T - I é 0 T T | B T T T
4'x6' L1 HE= ~—
ELEC.
ROOM
]9I_6II 6I_6II 8'_0!1 7!_0" 7‘*0" 7I_OI1 7I“OII éI—O” 22I_OII
/IJ/
[ - (3) 3068 FIBERSTEEL FLAT SLAB WALK DOORS W/LEVER Li| ATCHSETS & CLOSERS
- (2) 6068 DOUBLE GLASS ENTRY DOORS
NOTES: & = - (7) 3048 INTERIOR WALK DOORS (20 MIN. W/CLOSER) # ¢
' _ - (3) 3068 INTERIOR WALK DOORS 4
1.) INTERIOR WALK DOORS, FIXTURES AND FINISHES - 6068 DOUBLE INTERIOR WALK DOOR (20 MIN. W/CLOSEER) o
" ARE NOT BY MORTON BUILDINGS, INC. OR A\ - (2) PELLA PCC3559 CLAD FIXED CASEMENT WINDOWS 3
MORTON BUILDLINGS' SUBCONTRACTORS A\ - (13) PELLA PCC3559 CLAD CASEMENT WINDOWS WKCF‘:MBS] 8 CLAD FIXED CIRCLETOP WINDOWS
AND ARE THE OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY. NOTE: A - (3) WINDOWS (VERIFY SIZE)
@ IDENTIFIES ITEMS TRT ARE NOT PROVIDED -EXITLIGHTS &
2.) INTERIOR STUDWALLS ARE NOT BY MORTON BY MORTON BUILDINS, INC. OR MORTON —F - EMERGENCY LIGHTING ¢ .
BUILDINGS, INC. OR MORTON BUILDINGS' BUILDINGS' SUBCONRACTORS AND ARE THE ® - 2-A RATED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS &
SUBCONTRACTORS AND ARE THE OWNERS OWNER'S RESPONSIEITY.
RESPONSIBILITY.
3.) STUDWALLS ARE TO BE 2x4'S @ 16" O.C. LI i
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ROUGH OPEI\”NG SCHEDUULE
4)) 2277777 = 2x6 STUDWALL @ 16" O.C. T |
FROM LEGEND WD HEIGGHT
5.) XXM = 1 HOUR FIRE-RATED PARTITION (TABLE 720.1(2) ITEM# 14-1.3) = RIS =
1II
6.) EXTERIOR WINDOW AND WALK DOOR LOCATIONS |NTER|O R LAYO UT NE VR
ARE DIMENSIONED FROM THE EXTERIOR OF THE o 8' g VERIEEY
BUILDING NAILERS TO THE CENTERLINE OF EACH UNIT. SCALE: paf i ses—
4 16' 4 VERIFY VERIR|FY
A 35 3/4" 59 3/3/4"
A SEE SHEETS 72, 73 & 244 |

N

FOOTNOTE N)

5/8" TYPE"X"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD ¢

2-2x4 TOP PLATE ¢
2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. ¢

R-30 BLOWN-IN INSULATION
2x4 FRAMING @ 146" O.C.

1 HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY @
(PER TABLE 720.1(3) ITEM#13-1.4,

NOTE:

THE FLOOR MEMBRANE IS NOT REQUIRED
TO BE INSTALLED WHERE UNUSABLE ATTIC
SPACE OCCURS ABOVE THE RATED
ASSEMBLY (IBC SECTION 711.3.3)

1 HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY @
(PER TABLE 720.1(2) ITEM#14-1.3)

5/8" TYPE "X" GYSPUM WALLBOARD ¢

2x4 TREATED BOTTOM PLATE ¢
FAST. TO CONCRETE w/ 1/4"x2 3/4"
TAPCONS @ 24" O.C.

4" REINFORCED CONCRETE

FLOOR ¢

4" MINIMUM COMPACTED
GRANULAR BASE @

1 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CORRIDOR SECTION A-]

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

WALL STUD

l—— 3/8"TO 1/2"

—==— 3/8"TO 1/2"

&1ONC.

\

6" O.C.

1

s

\—6(:1—17/

8" LONG CEMENT COATED BOX NAIL OR

CEMENT COATED COOLER NAIL w/1/4" HEAD*

GYPSUM BOARD MAY ALSO BE ATTACHED w/
11/4"TYPEW DRYWALL SCREWS @ 12" O.C.

TYPICAL GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLATION ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES:

(1 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE WALL PER IBC TABLE 720.1 (2) ITEM #14-1.3 + UL# U305)

1.} JOINTS ARE NOT REQUIRE TO BE TAPED.

2.) GYPSUM BOARD PANELS ARE PERMITTED
TO BE INSTALLED WITH LONG EDGE
PERPENDICULAR OR PARALLEL TO FRAMING.

STAGGERED JOINTS ON EACH SIDE OF THE WALL
SO THEY DO NOT OCCUR ON THE SAME STUD \

/ 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
il

1

\

7,

- ¥

I

N— 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM WALLBOARD

TYPICAL GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLATION DETAIL

SCALE: 11/2"'=1'-0" (1 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE WALL PER IBC TABLE 720.1 (2) ITEM #14-1.3 + UL# U305)

OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
LAKE CITY, FL

o

( OFFICE: N\
SAINESVILLE, FL
JOB WO.

- 131-0732
3
3
o
e
L
(s 4]
=
= |
z
w
o
0]
¥
o

O
o
o
—
O
o=
O
¢
-
O~
il
LL
=

100 S. PERSHING P.O.BOX 110 MORTON, IL 61550
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) (OFFCE:
) GAINESVILLE, FL I
JOIL NO. J
e L l 131-0732
QOI—TGI‘d’“ 2’ 12“ MAX- 36" %
4 /_ 42" MIN. g r N
24" MIN e 2
; I
] - ~ [ — % | L
e { =)} (- . ) ({/
e N ? %
// \ ) \ GRAB BARS = T.P. HOLDER j
- / \\ 32" MIN., Q. . !_."} LT 3 g | /
el ] 1} ' i = ] -I :I
5-0" MIN. y ik 1 = : 5-0'TURNING DIAMETER | 3 9 Z| & ¥ %
'l \ | g 2 ] WATER CLOSET
/ ‘ ,, % / o | /
I [ \}\ R // A VT T IV T IR FITT T IT I TITEE T //4:" ‘1%4[ FTETh ////‘//////////’ﬁ
‘ \ (§ ) // 18" MIN. g o Z Py _/
" 5 N .. TOP OF SEAT 16"-18"
9.7 1/2 B SN2l ACTCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN ELEVATIONS ¢
A SCALEE. 1/9"= 10" SIDE ELEVATION OF WATER CLOSET FRONT ELEVATION
Fas - 9
.. . ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET DETAILS o O
BE UM GRAR AR 15" MIN. MAXN N SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" b
i ) 7 AN [ ' NOTE: FLUSH LEVER SHALL BE ON THE O %
/ 2 APPROACH SIDE OF THE WATER CLOSET n-°
/ &5
/ T s
| N 7 O 2
i 51 O e . % "' o i
=i / |3 5
P I Ik Z
lr N | 7 Ny OIS / Z| 32|+ O T
VO i RN Ew YK ! ol U/ 5| ol o T I8 ;
K i = a1 g / sz = \? T (D
\ ) N 2l v ik @ =
- SR 8 = L1
e _ 7 AR, -
@ CLEARR FLOOR SPACE % EQUIPMENT PERMITTED IN SHADED AREA I —
< . 12" MIN Q) =
5 P r o : ==
z 18" MIN. ACTCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN DETAILS ¢ 1-1/4"TO 1-1/2" i) <
N ] SCALEE: /2" = 1-0" _\ | 7 o
< TR i NOTE: N Q LU
\ SPOUT SHALL PROVIDE A 4 INCH HIGH F— o
MINIMUM FLOW OF WATER 1-1/2" MIN E -
_— Byt -
_ 3 sl O
- 32" MIN. / . g
: ‘ (2
120" — Pt i ANY OBJECT ' L & - —%;
P & b —
N 1 b Lu ( ) o
P . GRAB BAR CLEARANCES & L i 2
/ \ SCALE: 1-1/2"= 1’0" 8 — g
: : 50" TURING DIAMETER 1 - o i 5
* , | 7 7 o O
\\ /f L 5 /// g g
\ / I M i i C) <l: *
\ b 7 12 | | X & | 13-1/2' Ml / o
& ot = | URINAL X 2 Pt ol
™~ B z | | ] = &8
e 8 1 SHIELDS 3 ; 4 o
= i 3 o b § N 0
| < b :_ i’ A / MIRROR LL] %
SRR ) z 4 “fV'/— SOAP DISPENSER D 4
1] | | J_ [ 48" MIN / | i 4 4 f
i , LI TZT VT 7777777 ¢ ) v
1 5 LAVATORY L S
CLEAMR FLOOR SPACE & URINAL SHIELDS SIDE ELEVATION OF URINAL g =
4 t A ! -
/ / | oz| 3| 3
ACCESSIBLE URINAL DETAIL & | Z| 22| ¢ C
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" ol 9 J‘ E % o
) IF URINAL SHIELD DEPTH DOES NOT = //’]r' N
EXCEED URINAL DEPTH, CLEAR FLOOR o3 7 : .
SPACE, ALLOWABLE, SHALL BE 29" WIDE SR AT CT TSI TG TS //AI-
6" MAX— L —8"MIN.
RESTROOM CLEARANCE LAYOUT ke
* NOTE:
BARRIER FREE RESTROOMS SALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF:OMPLIANCE AND A TACTILE SIGN.
THE SYMBOL OF COMPLIANG SHALL BE LOCATED BETWEEN ]
60" & 96" AFF. THE TACTILE SIN SHALL BE MOUNTED 60" AFF _ SIDE I%LETYATl ON OF WALL-HUNG LAVATORY &
ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIE OF THE DOOR. SCALE: 1/2" = 1'0 it
BOTTOM OF MIRROR & SOAP
S A DISPENSER AT SAME HEIGHT.
NAILER PLANE -~ __
2x8 NOTCHED SPLASHBOARD - L WALKDOOR THRESHOLD W/ \ v
estasoierSy [l )T sepies Tz on
It X
® f,ﬁ?&%@gﬁgﬁ,?@ 1/2'%1 1/2" TREATED SHIM ST N\
®6x6/10x10 WWM \ / s 4" CONCRETE FLOOR # ! - o
- i T ) M P P WE B o < ' :
..... PRI peint 5 _;_MQFEO_N_ CHECKED BY:|GMC
SLOPE GRADE AWAY FROM - SREE Bins | il e
LANDING A MINIMUM OF b A REVISTD DATE: |-—-
1/4" PER FOOT SLOPE FOR / / =
A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 5-0" MaRd e : ==
e g IT\I?;\ESL:DOORS REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE & SHALL BE PROVIDED fehe il
ETER ;
PSS EER WITH LEVER HANDLES OR PUSH/PULL HARDWARE. \REVIS:D DATE: | -—- )
) 2.) ALL DETAILS SHALL CONFORM TO A117.1
4 Bk ORRIRLY EQMEACIED 3.1 ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL BE BY HARD, FIRM AND SLIP RESISTANT
COARSE SAND. Gﬁ%Vggé)KR SURFACES AND SHALL HAVE SLOPES OF LESS THAN 1:20. ("
kL ' 4.) CLOSURES FOR DOORS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN NG
OPEN POSITION OF 70 DEGREES, THE DOOR WILL TAKE NOT LESS o RS TS AT ABENGT PROVIDES
MEASURED TO THE LEADING EDGE OF THE DOOR. BUILDINGS SUBCONTRACTORS AND ARE THE
5.) THE MAXIMUM FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN QWNERS RESEONSIBILITY. {
ACCESSIBLE INTERIOR HINGED DOORS SHALL BE 5 LB/F.
6.) HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR ACCESSIBLE DOOR PASSAGE SHALL BE ’
MOUNTED TO HIGHER THAN 48" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. < L\P
LANDING & THRESHOLD DbETAIL FOR FIBERSTEEL WALKDOOR \ y
SCALE: 1" = 10"
( SCALE: AS NOTED
ACCESSIBIL ITY REQUIREMENTS SHEET NO.
\. y A3or A4

TN




HI-RIB STEEL ——

T#21 CORNER TRIM
TRANSITION TRIM

® SUBCONTRACTED BRICK —— Pt

)
STEEPLE
- COMMERCIAL VENT-A-RIDGE 010
5"0.G. GUTTERS — | /— T#5 RIDGECAP ®
HI-RIB STEEL
T#21 CORNER TRIM
TRANSITION TRIM
‘ SUBCONTRACTED BRICK &
_— COLUMN COVER
SOUTH ELENVATION
STEEFE STEEPLE
T#16 GABLE TRIM //’ T#16 GABLE TRIM
T#5 RIDGECAP® (@T#5 RIDGECAP
\\;\%
[ e | l ] | [ | — HIRIB STEEL
— T#21 CORNER TRIM
| — CUSTOM COLUMN COVER p
10-0" CUSTOMM COLUMN COVER = 10-0" TRANSITION TRIM
SUBCONTRACTED BRICK ¢
COLUMN COVER
ﬂ STEEPLE )
-~ COMMERCIAL VENT-A-RIDGE D®
e —
@ T#5 DGECAP —\
LR 5'O.G. GUTTERS NOTE:
# IDENTIFIES ITEMS THAT ARE NOT PROVIDED
e BY MORTON BUILDINGS, INC. OR MORTON
A BUILDINGS' SUBCONTRACTORS AND ARE THE
,—— T#21 CORNER TRIM OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY.
COLUMCOVER —_ |
TRANSITION TRIM
SUBCONTRACTED BRICK 4
2! 8
NORTH ELEA\VATION A —
A 16
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LAKE CITY, FL

ALLIED DESIGN ARCHITECTURA#

OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH

100 S. PERSHING P.O.BOX 110 MORTON, IL 61550

\\ J
(DRAWNBY: |MBH N
DATE: 04/04/08
CHECKID BY:|GMC
DATE: 05/29/08
REVISEDJATE: | —
REVISED DATE: | —--
REVISEDDATE: | —-
\REVISEDDATE: | —— F
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22I-Oll =

GABLE PORCH

ENDWALL DIMENSION

24'-10 1/2"

22'-0"

24-101/2¢

.

EAST ENDWALL
O DIMENSIONS

64-10 1/2"

57-101/2"

50-101/2"

43-10 1/2"

39-101/2"

31-101/2"

27-101/2"

2010 1/2¢

13-10 1/2"

&-10 1/2"

0-0"

20I_Oll

DRIVE-THRU CANOPY EAST
SIDEWALL DIMENSIONS

DRIVE-THRU CANOPY

ENDWALL DIMENSIONS

& . = = = e - = = = )
= o = o = - = ¥ = ¥ o~
SOUTH SIDEWALL : ! = ¥ = ¥ ~ 3 : 3 . £
DIMENSIONS 2 b bt & & P 3 3 5 % N © 0
12'-0" 7'-41/2" 7'-4" 7'-6" 7'-4" 7'-8" 7'-6" 7'-6" 7-6" 7'-6" 7'-6" 7'-6" 7'-41/2"
I | I I | | I I I I |
| S r !([ [\ K[]\ — /||\ f] I\ - /l |\ !"‘ !IT\ ﬁ4”R ; I\ 2ﬁ4”R ’;I I\_4HR /1 J\]C /il]\ 4”R /I I\ e4”R ] 6 R —
. 16'R 4R 4R Sraa| SU4R AR T /% A /€ L% / &
o /A ) °
© - N2/ 18R} )
S R :jf)”R //“ = —f—
~
o o
~ M~
~ = .
——— HT6'R ERH——— —
2'-0" NON- ~
. VENTED SIDE :
" OVERHANG 3
-~ o .
F : 24RH ——
= H16'R 5
-1 56 il ,
e 1| = -
< r Q
Y 016'R \36/ iy
—pe e L :j 4R 'IB/R/: e —
o h ]
~ o 3
e e =g f‘R N
N 16RE——— _ |
2 s . 3
16" R ———
4. ; 4
- e | Hisw | 5
o = 5
| v NIV -l
Ll T HeR 18R} —I—_
~
5 n16'R 3
N N
= B P ~
=( AR
~f=r— 10 NON: HI6R 'f
VENTED END .
5 OVERHANG 3
. ~
= :\ d
Ll Hi6'R 18R ——— —
~
:C) :(:I>
N ~
e - o
e :jé:*R r Ié/R,Z — ._;
¢ o™
= s7 =
= o
° : i S 2 N\ oar N Lar|\ SR 2ar N B4R 16R ©
ks 16'R \ s 24'R \ £ 24°R \ 4 4"R 4'R N/ 4"R \/ Sl
A L S — T I::_l/_u mé\ [ ]
3OR \ \
\-._,_
™ ¥ o 2'-0" VENTED SIDEWALL OVERHANGS
B 1 20" NON-VENTED ENDWALL OVERHANGS
2 5
] 8
= |
_Jk_ 1-0"NON-VENTED SIDE OVERHANG —/ @ 16'R 16'R@) @ A
1-0" NON-VENTED END OVERHANG e -
| ooz B | | | R o
12'-0" 7-41/2" | 6-71/2" | 7'-6" | -8 | 7'-6" | 7-8" | 7'-&" | 7'-6" | 5-&" | 5-0" | 4-¢" J 7'-6" J 7'-41/2
NORTH SIDEWALL = o o & N N & N & y y & § ™
DIMENSIONS o S s e - - s = 5 o ¥ ¥ ° 3 24
A z Q o 5 T 3 5 3 R N & 0
140" I o J 520" I
£ |
o
('\f)
N

0-0" —

COLUMN PLAN
SCALEIF?H:G—

g 16'

~] WEST ENDWALL
—  DIMENSIONS

|‘
N0

64'-10 1/2"

57'-10 1/2"

50-101/2"

43-101/2"

37-10 /2

33-101/2"

27'-10 1/2"

2010 1/2"

13-10 1/2"

6-101/2"

0-0"

N

0'-0"

DRIVE-THRU CANOPY WEST
SIDEWALL DIMENSIONS

COLUMN PLAN LEGEND

o - 3-2x6 LAMINATED COLUMN LOCATION
8§ - 3-2x8 LAMINATED COLUMN LOCATION
s - HEADERED TRUSS LOCATION
=- 81M BASE ANCHOR
R - 16" DIAMETER FOQTING WITH
8" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE
BELOW BOTTOM OF LOWER COLUMN WITH
ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 218M STILT (9"+).
PLACE CONCRETE BELOW AND ABOVE BOTTOM OF
LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION.
18"R - 18" DIAMETER FOOTING WITH
8" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE
BELOW BOTTOM OF LOWER COLUMN WITH
ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 218M STILT (9"%).
PLACE CONCRETE BELOW AND ABOVE BOTTOM OF
LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION.
24"R - 24" DIAMETER FOOTING WITH
10" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE
BELOW BOTTOM OF LOWER COLUMN WITH
ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 224M STILT (9"'%).
PLACE CONCRETE BELOW AND ABOVE BOTTOM
OF LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION.
30"R - 30" DIAMETER FOOTING WITH
13" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE
BELOW BOTTOM OF LOWER COLUMN WITH
ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 230M STILT (9"+).
PLACE CONCRETE BELOW AND ABOVE BOTTOM
OF LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION.
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' N OFFICE:
GAINESVILLE, FL
3 JOB FO.
@ 72'- 2x10 (NO.1 SYP) 131-0732
END RAFTER ASSEMBLY
2x4 PURLIN
4 .
21 20d R.S. NAILS IN OVERHANG FRAME ( (@ HEADLOK .19"x6.0" FLATHEAD LAG SCREW
2 Gttt (ICC-ES REPORT ESR-1078)
2x4 BEV. PURLIN
TOE NAIL OVERHANG RAFTER 5 20 GA. GALVANIZED ® 20 GA. GALVANIZED G
TO OVERHANG NAILER WITH = a | PURLIN CONNECTOR :
(1) 16d R.S. NAIL EACH SIDE C 5-20d R.S. NAILS FURLIN: CONNECIOR
| « a | PER CONNECTION
RN I)i i
72' - 2x10 (NO.1 SYP) T~ 2x6 END COLUMN EXTENSION OR
\ : END RAFTER ASSEMBLY UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY NAILED TO END / /
o b E:ETS'TN";SESRE’E‘(?]':Lgsvi'ggf;‘s?&%éo (1) #9%x1" TRU-GRIP SCREW ON PEAK SIDE AND v (1) #9x1" TRU-GRIP SCREW ON PEAK SIDE AND \/
OVERHANG FRAME / ) (7) 20d R.S. NAILS HEADER AND FRAMING MEMBER WITH (2) (2) #9%)x1" TRU-GRIP SCREWS ON EAVE SIDE OF (2) #9x1" TRU-GRIP SCREWS ON EAVE SIDE OF
LER PURLINN IN HOLES SHOWN (JOINT MUST BE TIGHT PURLIN IN HOLES SHOWN (JOINT MUST BE TIGHT
PRl N N L RS RS e e o BEFORRE FASTENING CLIPS BEFORE FASTENING CLIPS
EXTENSION MEMBER OR UPRIGHT.
) = 3-2x6 CORNER COLUMN ! .- 3
DETAIL-B 2x4 BUTTED PURLIN DETAIL 2x4 BUTTED PURLIN DETAIL ()5S
3 (PURLIN CONNECTED WITH 60D R.S. NAIL) (PURLIN CONNECTED WITH g %
DETAIL-A SCALE: 1 1/2° =10 SCALE: 1 1/2°=1-0" 6" HEADLOK FLATHEAD LAG SCREW) o &
= SCALE: 1 1/2'=1-0" ‘
SCALE: 11/2'=1'0" - = §
V4
I
QO3
=
Z
O u
D¢
s
o.
[— - B 6 g
W—{Tr = ¥ T = = T Y, e o
Wl:::é:l'lr1::1:::1:::::.,...l..u:u....u:.—::::.-:u:u ....................... @ ......... @ 6 u—j
EE FE P P ST s e r s e s e i e LIRS e € vl ok b DO %S """ Biscd et RS LR DRI R EERRSRATERTE o 2x4 TRUSS TIE P
60d R.S. NAIL / <Z(
sy oatres: s ey e s s s D A e R s " eS| %
;},gmﬁ—*“*ﬁ 20 ga. GALVANIZED Tl =
52/ s & LOWER TRUSS CHORD PURLIN CONNECTOR =&
[T, (YA A e — NOTE: 2| 9
@ ----------------------- ADDL. BUILDING FRAMING | ¥ ~
OMITTED FOR CLARITY. vl 3 ~
- i . o Pt sebdt ittt i i st i v e r s E v e RN == = T e e ‘_.
= TITTTTETITNY T e | I R R U ST @ ----------------------------------- L
. | N > e
o
& (1) #9x1" TRU-GRIP SCREWS ON PEAK SIDE AND B |LL' g
1 T A— 2x6 BLOCK AT OVERHANG FRAME (2) ON EAVE SIDE IN HOLES SHOWN. T —
(JOINT MUST BE TIGHT BEFORE FASTENING CLIPS) Y 1 5
p3
| g @
N e 2x4 TRUSS TIE DETAIL X o= o
( 0 (1) 20d R.S. NAIL EACH SCALE 1IT=1-0" O <C %
— B pidaabankoaley SIDE OF FRAME Q
e o O
o ¥
FASTEN TRUSS TO COLUMN @ @ @ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII I - o | @ USP MPAT ERAMING CLIP ADDITIONAL 2x6 NAILER LL] %
W/ (10) 20d R.S. NAILS P GRS st s b L ST Hat i T e R e @ """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 4
\ 2x6 OVERHANG NAILER (R t
P 20d R.S. NAIL THROUGH ()~
L -1 & & & STRAP INTO TIE L 8
= plzatualazley SESRORUTURRRY TERSYFERRINERY IXRYTSERERES REREERTERNERES SUEEE @ """""""" iRERRRRR RS & (3] 1 1/2"R.S. NAILS THROUGH STRAP —
1 ' l
| ‘ 2' OVERHANG ISOMETRIC < LR END BEACINRAT G
SR it I T & 1T SCALE: 17=1-0" (4) 2 1/4" R.W. NAILS
’“’zmgﬁﬁ“- ' s f : f f el e v E A e e S TR T el cg g e NEEE BEARE. R s o e s 1
2x4 TRUSS TIE
2x4 TRUSS TIE TO ENDWALL DETAIL
o SCALE: 117= 10"
o
9 >
ST T2 e ——
5
N \_ J
127 1/2" —f — — TRUSS/BRACING PLAN LEGEND fDRAWABY:  |MBH
E\J 1] 1 "
N (>-72' 1290 R.C. TRUSSES @ 7'-6" O.C. DATE: 04/04/08
. / &,A/SLES) L%L?SR EoNi%UMN &>- 72' 2x10 END RAFTER ASSEMBLY |
R ﬂé > & - CONTINUOUS 2x4 LOWER CHORD TRUSS TIES @ 3-6" & 4-0" O.C. CuCGRE s
LA ‘ &>~ 2x6 DIAGONAL END BRACES @ 7'-0" & 8-0" O.C. DATE: 05/29/08
20-0" ——— - = &- 24 2090 5.C. TRUSSES @ 5-0" & 7-6" O.C, ‘
&>~ 22' GABLE PORCH FRAME REVISEDIATE. | -—
| | | | | | ’ | | | ‘ REVISEDDATE: |—-
120" 7-41/2" | 7-6" | 7-6 | i | 7-6" | 7-6" | 76" | 7'-6" l 76 I 7'-6" | 7-6" | 7-41/2 e 16
N N N S N Ny y Ny N >y N EV:"SEDDAIE —
) [ ) ) i i § i i ) ) ) i | s \& i
o — — - — - — — I ' N\
=t (@] <t (@] <t »] ~t L “3‘ < VII' =
~ T & i} A T & T K o & (o
:‘\: o~ g ™ g w) % ~0 :{ o CO
(‘ )
(ERAG Ob.12.08
|:\'\ | J
SCALE: mf el eess—— \.
4 16
(( SCALL AS NOTED A
SHEET NO.
J 32 0F OF

0 R A TR S e TR T T



( \ ((orrce ™\
SL17- 62 i[LOT 71’ g— g GAINESVILLE, FL
HO 1-3-8 o o g JOENO
M O 460508 60508 60508 460508 60508 o< 11-6-7 -
ep 1013 G908 & S 236510 290801 351008 420015 480306 540513 F,r,‘z e 71-9-0 SHLoT & g'z SL12-6-3 \. —— 7,
| o 11-0-13 50812 |—| 60207 60207 60207 60207 60207 60207 11-0-13 1-3- | HO 1-3-8
SL 663 6-0-0 6-0-0 6-6-3 ( B
y EP 6-2-3 11-10- 8 | 7413 23-9-0
= e 6-2- 3 5-8-5 | 5-8-5 6-2-3
“MN18-11.25x17.5 #7.5%10
e 2x4 WEBTIFFENER HIBGEMNIG | 1:20% 3 5
F _
a7y T T2 7x10 o/ : T 1 3473 2x4 WEB STIFFENER
: , 4
#6.25x8.75 #6.25x8.75 ' | L
C b " L 2.5x5 2.5x5
#18G-MN18-11.25x15 2 #lSG-MNTB—H‘%x]S v W2 =
W10 i M
11-9-1 B g a’ #2.5x55 T4 % ol o i
3.531 A D
. o #18G-MN18-10x16.25
a “" ‘ i Z 7 B E
Ao = J ¢ ] \ I [ W1
- A S ——fLd d N Y LG1 T~ b
A \ = T FE75x11.25 O #8.75x1T. LT 4 = ad L =
.7 5x8. T #18G-MT8H-10x16 R #8.75x8.75 s DT -i.__. ] & T ,L = & @
HpewBies U = 16G-MT16-12x17.6" #6.25x877 | — & & ) -8
_ #6.25x8.75 v 16G-MT16-12x17.5 P '®) WG2 ) H #5x6.25 18G-MN18-6.25x12.5 #5x6.25 ‘ ) g
4 ¢ WG 8 S B2 #18G-MN18-10x16.25 J G | F pré
ML W 52 &18G-MN18-7.5x16.25 B B2 - 9
N18-7.5x12.5 ' &18G-MN18-7.5x12.5 l0.0438 O_ o
&18G-MN18-7.5x12, { A 818G-MN18-11.25x15
818G-MN18-11.25x15 : -
BC | 10910 l 6-3-14 | 3-9-0 [ 3-9-0 6-3-14 | 10910 0o_
BC 11-7-5 60702 60614 6071 40602 40602 40701 60614 60702 11-7-5 EP | 10910 B-1-8 11-10-8 15-7-8 21-11-6 230900 D &
EP S 180207 240905 3104 351008 400410 461111 530609 600111 71-9-0 SL | 10910 6-3-14 3-9-0 3-9-0 6-3-14 10910 3
sL TH-"7200 60705 60701 6014 40604 40604 60704 40701 60705 11 711 O 5
‘ K L
23-9-0 D) 5
- i
] A=t = TRUSS DESIGN LOAD = 270 PLF TRUSS DESIGN SPECIFICATION: i
o Truss has been designed by computer using Robbins o
REQUIRED TRUSS LOAD =_26 PSF AT 7-6" O.C.=_195 PLF  Engineering Software and specifications of recognized il =
engineerin inciples. T
TRUSS DESIGN LOAD = 189 PLF TRUSS DESIGN SPEC FICATION: LIVE LOAD 20  PSE Bui%mgs L PRieRies neen s RO SRld R ay oo C —_
Truss has been designed by computer using Robbir:]s SR _._____4 ol ~Ine. = v
REQUIRED TRUSS LOAD =_22 PSF AT 7-6" O.C.=_165 Pl Engineering So_ftw_c:rl'e o?d spemﬂcahonsfof r;ecggrgzeﬁoﬁon CELING I OAD LB 2 e LUMBER SPECIFICATION (2001 NDS for Wood Construction): — Ll
. engineering principles. Trusses are manufactured by =— — Lower Chord - 2250f - MSR 2.0 Southem Pine T —
LIVE LOAD —_t Buildings, Inc. TOTAL LOAD 26 PSF Top Chord -— 2250f - MSR 2.0E Southern Pine & Z
LOAD 4 PSF =0 = i ) ; . <
(D:Ebl‘.il:l)\lGOLOAD — LUMBER SPECIFICATION (2001 NDS for Wood Construction): Rl i
—— Lower rf:hgfd 5225205f0f &A’;’gﬁ? %-EOE Sotﬂhergiﬁge TRUSS PLATE SPECIFICATION (ICBO Evaluation report No. 2929): Z
TOTALLOAD  __ 22  PSF wDbCMOF o 19Cs)gu tﬁ::m -l ASTM A-653, Grade A 20 Ga. and 18 Ga. where noted, <
e embers -- No. 1 K.D. - galvanized steel Morton truss plates identified by a hexagon x
TRUSS PLATE SPECIFICATION (ICBO Evaluation report No. 2929): stamped every 1 1/4" along the center of the plate. % o
ASTM A-653, Grade A 20 Ga. and 18 Ga. where noted, g v
galvanized steel Morton fruss plates identified by a hexagon 24 S C 2090 TR USS |: 6
e AV
I <
72' R.C. 1290 TRUSS o S A
3' WIDE e LL = |
(ZONE 2 & 3) SCALE: 1/2'=1'-0 E [E—— ﬁ
| —
LL O3
E L) >
'—
@@ 2x4 PURLINS @ 22" O.C. T — 0O
o
e T3
& o
; 3' WIDE 6.23' WIDE - & —
(ZONE 2 & 3) (ZONE 2 & 3) r C <( 5
NOTE: | Q
HEADLOK .19" x 6.0" FLATHEAD LAG P o
SCREW TO BE USED ON FIRST ROW SE 13- 4-14 SL.13- 414 O a
OF PURLINS FROM SIDEWALL, FIRST TW HO 1-15 HO 1-15
ROWS FROM PEAK, AND AT PURLIN T¢ =0
END TRUSS. LL] £
SL 6-10- 4 5-6-0 5-6-0 6-10- 4 () &
HEADLOK .19" x 6.0" FLATHEAD LAG SCREW EP : . 7-7-14 12-10- 8 18-1-2 24-7-9 o
HVE LETAD 20 PSF Te | 1OVeR0 4s0 5-2-10 | 5-2-10 6-6-0 T ' g
DEAD LOAD 4 PSF #11.25x11.25 L— i
' CEILING LOAD 2 _PSF e c -
24' WIDE BUILDING PURLIN LAYOUT TOTAL LOAD 26 PSF 4| —_IE
SCALE: 1/2'= 10" 2.5x5 /L-H 2.5%5
CUSTOM 220" PORCH TRUSS 9| "Q ) '
®@ 2xPURLINS @ 20" O.C. (NO. 2 SPF) <T7E TR L D -
(9 7X8 SP-#1 w2
BC X6 SP-#1 457
WB x4 SP#] w3 ia W5
PB oX4 SP#1
BRACE TRUSS AS FOLLOWS: V G Wi E
O.C. [FROM[ 1O — ] W
TC [2-0- 0[0-0- 0] _25-9-0 C cans. | 1RO P S o = PBS G
BC [7-6-0]0-0-0] 25-9-0 _ZK il O i B2
9" x 6.0" FLATHEAD LAG | i . " :
, HEADLOK .19" x 6.0" FLA
z%zﬁgg'gg} SCREW TO BE USED ON FIRST TWO TRUSS DESIGN SPECIFICATION: #10x15 #6.25x8.75 #18G-MN18-5x16.25 #6.25x8.75 #10x15
( ROWS OF PURLINS FROM SIDEWALLL, Truss has been designed by computer using Robbins Cant:1-10- 8 Cant:1-10- 8
SECOND, THIRD, FOURTH AND FIFTH Engineering Software and specifications of recognized )
ROWS FROM PEAK, AND AT PURLINTO engineering principles. Trusses are manufactured by Morton
END TRUSS. Buildings, Inc. BC l 7- 0~ 1 4- 8- 4 | 4-8- 4 7-0- 6 I
. EP 8- 2- 4 12-10- 8 17- 6-12 24 7-2
LUMBER SPECIFICATION (2001 NDS for Woo_d Construction): SL 7-0- 4 4- 8- 4 4- 8- 4 e
Lower Chord -- 2250f - MSR 2.0E Southern Pine 10018414
Top Chord - 2250f - MSR 2.0E Southern Pine 1% 1_5 g 6 6 4
Web Members -- No. 1 K.D. - 19 Southern Pine P \ _J
TRUSS PLATE SPECIFICATION (ICBO Evaluati it No. 2929) i ==
n vaiuanon repo 0. :
SC.E: 1/2"=1'-0" galvanized steel Morton truss plates identified by a hexagon 22 GA B LE PO RC H FRAM E DATE: 04/04/08
stamped every 1 1/4" along the center of the plate. SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" i
CHECZED BY:|{GMC
DATE: 05/29/08
WALL FRAMING FASTENING SCHEDULE —
REVISE) DATE: | -—-
REVISE) DATE: |-
® COLUMN STILT (14 GA.) TO COLUMN (12) 0.148" x 2" (6d) STAINLESS STEEL RING SHANK NAILS \REVISE) DATE: |- %)
81M BASE ANCHORS 0.177" x 2-1/2" STAINLESS STEEL NAILS (4) PER ANCHOR
O 2x8 SPLASHBOARD TO COLUMN (4) 0.177" x 4" (20d) STAINLESS STEEL RING SHANK NAILS @ SPLICE/ (3) 0.177" x 4" (20d) RING SHANK NAILS @ STANDARD CONNECTION s B
ROOF STRUCTURE FASTENING SCHEDU E © 2x6 NOTCHED NAILER TO COLUMN (4) 0.148" x 3-1/2" (16d) NAILS @ SPLICE/ (3) 0.148" x 3-1/2" (16d) NAILS @ STANDARD CONNECTION
: &) 7/16" OSB TO SPLASHBOARD & NOTCHED NAILER 0.099" x 1-1/4" ASBESTOS SIDING NAILS
2x4 NAILER TO COLUMN (4) 0.148" x 3-1/2" (16d) RING SHANK NAILS @ SPLICE/ (3) 0.148" x 3-1/2" (16d) RING SHANK NAILS @ STANDARD CONNECTION —
0 COMMERCIAL VENT-A-RIDGE TO RIDGE BASE TRIM #9 x 1" STAINLESS STEEL RIBER WASHER PANHEAD INTERNAL DRIVE SCREWS @ 8" o.c. ® END TRUSS TO 2x6 END COLUMN EXTENSIONS (5) 0.177" x 4" (20d) RING SHANK NAILS | ( )
@ RIDGE BASE TRIM TO 2x4 PURLINS #9 x 2" STAINLESS STEEL RUBER WASHER PANHEAD INTERNAL DRIVE SCREWS AT EVERY HI-RIB (1'-0" 0.C.) ® 2x4 PURLINS TO END TRUSS HEADLOK .19"x6.0" FLATHEAD LAG SCREW IN PRE-DRILLED HOLE (
® T#5 RIDGECAP #9 x 2" STAINLESS STEEL RUBER WASHER PANHEAD INTERNAL DRIVE SCREWS IN LAP RIBS BETWEEN PURLINS © HI-RIB STEEL TO NAILERS #9 x 2" STAINLESS STEEL RUBBER WASHER PANHEAD INTERNAL DRIVE SCREWS AT EVERY HI-RIB (1-0" 0.C.) /Vb.@
® HI-RIB STEEL TO 2x4 PURLINS #9 x 2" STAINLESS STEEL RIBER WASHER PANHEAD INTERNAL DRIVE SCREWS AT EVERY HI-RIB (1-0" 0.C.) @ SOFFIT TO WALL INSERTED IN PRE-FORMED SLOT IN SOFFIT/HI-RIB CAP 0 (’ | 2 8
® 20 ga. GALVANIZED PURLIN CONNECTORS #9 x 1" TRU-GRIP SCREWS SOFFIT TO FASCIA T-50 MONEL STAPLES (2) PER PIECE . . O
® 2x4 PURLINS TO TRUSS 0.200" x 6" (60d) RING SHAK NAILS IN PRE-DRILLED HOLE ) USP MPAT FRAMING CLIP TO OVERHANG NAILER & BLOCK| (3) 1-1/2" SHINGLE NAILS J
%) 2x4 PURLINS TO TRUSS IN END ZONES HEADLOK .19"x6.0" FLATHAD LAG SCREW IN PRE-DRILLED HOLE @ USP MPAT FRAMING CLIP TO OVERHANG FRAME (3) #9x1" TRU-GRIP SCREWS
W ML N (2) 1/2'%5 1/2" MACHINE BLTS @ 2x6é PURLIN CLIP TO TRUSS (1) 0.140" x 1 1/2" RING SHANK NAIL IN EACH TOP TAB OF CLIPS & (1) 0.140" x 1 1/2" RING SHANK NAIL IN EACH SIDE TAB OF CLIPS (" SCAE: AS NOTED
(16) 0.177" x 4" (20d) RINGHANK NAILS @ 2x6 PURLIN TO END PORCH FRAME HEADLOK .19"%6.0" FLATHEAD LAG SCREW IN PRE-DRILLED HOLE SHEET NO.
-/ \_ S3.0eDY Y,

\
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6.23' WIDE
e | [[ONE2 3.3

6.23' WIDE
(ZONE 2 & 3) [ZOME2) —
‘ (ZONE 1) —

Reference
Cormner (ZONE 3) . . : I G . , N T AT

(ZONE 3) QA H | 3' WIDE
I 0 e T T R T A R B R e SR Lt e e B (ZGNE= 8 5)

N
RN
HN

_— (ZONE3)
1_— zone2)
| [ZONE 3]

PHONE NUMBER: 309-263-4105
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O
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il
Ll
e

6.23' WID 6.23' WID
(ZONE 2 &(3) (ZONE 2 &/3)
| |

, 6.23' WIDE
(ngvg;DE . 3' WIDE (ZONE 2 & 3)
(ZONE 2 & 3)

r (ZONE 2) _ (ZONE 2)
— (ZONE 1) (ZONE 1) ——_J .
? S _~— [ZONE3) (ZONE 3) =
R TR G — [ZONES2) (ZONE 2) :\\(’ B0 TR O e s e T
o b, XYL (PONES) BERE e Lol o sl ol o fe 0

6.23' WIDE
(ZONE 2 & 3)
|

OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
LAKE CITY, FL

I
|

C, WO §

100 S. PERSHING P.O.BOX 110 MORTON, IL 61550

[ 5. | | Ly T EEL ]
'6.23' WIDE 59.54' WIDE (ZONE 4) 6.23' WIDE 17" WIDE (ZONE 4) 3' WIDE 3' WIDE 17' WIDE (ZONE 4) 6.23' WIDE 59.54' WIDE (ZONE 4) '6.23' WIDE|
(ZONE 5) ’ ‘ | | (ZONE 5) (ZONE 5) (ZONE 5) (ZONE 5) (ZONE 5)

ALLIED DESIGN ARCHITECTU

WEST ELEVATION

3' WIDE 20 WIDE (ZONE4) 3 WIDE
(ZONE 5) (ZONE 5)

EAST ELEVATICN

6.23' WIDE % 6.23' WIDE
(ZONE 2 & 3) (ZONE 2 & 3) \ J

|
‘ (DRAWNBY: |MBH i,
LN iy 3" WIDE
Bk e DATE: 05/29/08
et i (ZONE 2 & 3) 3' WIDE )

3' WIDE (ZIONE 2 & 3) e REVISED JATE: |-

(ZONE 2 & 3) : 0 15 e R REVISED JATE: |—--
/7/ 94 REVISED ATE: |—-
P B NOTE: @EWSED JATE: |-—- y,

@ IDENTIFIES ITEMS THAT ARE NOT PROVIDED
BY MORTON BUILDINGS, INC. OR MORTON 7 N\

BUILDINGS' SUBCONTRACTORS AND ARE THE

OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY.
| | '
6.23' WIDE O . |Z. 0%
J

(2NE 3) —~_
(2NE 2) -—\><// T g

'6.23 WIDE 77.54 WIDE (ZCONE 4)
(ZONE 5) (ZONE 5) \_

2 8 ( SCALE AS NOTED )

NORTH ELEWATION SCALE: e et L e
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O SR AR R



2x6 VERTICAL BLOCK
G9E) USP MPAT FRAMING CLIP
FILLER STRIP
2x6 BEV. FASCIA
5" O.G. GUTTERS

T#144 & 146
FFIT
FASCIATRIM D030

A

4 @ KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL
@@ 2x4 PURLINS @ 20" O.C.
(NO. 2 SPF)
HEADLOK .19" x 6.0"
FLATHEAD LAG SCREW
INSULATION STOP/
AIR DEFLECTOR "
2x4 BEV. PURLIN a5

72' 1290 R.C. TRUSS

L
-

LAMINATED COLUMN

HI-RIB/SOFFIT CAP

2x6 OVERHANG NAILER

(2) 1/2°%5 1/2" M. BOLTS &
(16) 20d R.S. NAILS

3/4" OSB FIRE STOP

2x4 STRIPPING @ 16" O.C.
R-30 BLOWN-IN INSULATION
4 MIL VAPOR RETARDER
2x4 TOP BLOCK

2x6 TOP NAILER

1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR
OTHER INTERIOR FINISH ¢

2x4 STRIPPING @ 16" O.C.

=<1

4" BLANKET INSULATION W/
4 MIL VAPOR RETARDER

(DKYNAR HI-RIB STEEL

i

/Séﬁ L8 ZFE\
([

2x4 NAILERS @ 24" O.C.©

— (2100f MSR SPF)
140" 1
GRADE TO HEEL

2x2 VERTICAL BLOCKING
AT COLUMN LOCATION

\

Bl e 006 LAMINATED COLUMN

1

=

T#204 TRANSITION TRIM
2xé6 NOTCHED NAILER @

5/4x6 NAILER

7/16" OSB PROTECTIVE LINER®

5/4x6 NAILER
BRICK TIES @ 24" O.C.¢
BRICK VENEER &

(1) ROW 2x8 TREATED SPLASHBOARD @
2x4 NON-TREATED BASEBOARD

T#162 CONCRETE STOP

4" CONCRETE FLOOR &

= " 8]1M BASE ANCHOR ©

I

AN

A

A1 WA

18" LOWEST 1
MEMBER CUT-OFF

TRUSS IN COLUMN
SADDLE

(|

L~

TRUSS @ COLUMN DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"

NOTE:

@ [DENTIFIES ITEMS THAT ARE NOT PROVIDED
BY MORTON BUILDINGS, INC. OR MORTON
BUILDINGS' SUBCONTRACTORS AND ARE THE
OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY.

STILT ISOMETRIC

LAMINATED COLUMN

PER COLUMN)])

UNDISTURBED SOIL

STILT NOTES

o

i e ATt

COMPACT SOIL SUPPORTING THE CONCRETE

FLOOR WITH A MINIMUM 4' DIAMETER, 8 TON
VIBRATORY ROLLER PER RECOMMENDATION
PROVIDED IN GEOTECHNICAL EXPLORATION
AND EVALUATION REPORT.

\ 2x6 TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

)

FINISH —-/

GRADE

1/4"x4"x4" STEEL ANGLE FASTENED TO SPLASHBOAR
W/1/2"'%2 1/2" M. BOLTS @ 16" O.C.

A 1§ S KN (2) 2x6 TREATED FACEBOARDS

< H CONCRETE FLOOR NOTES
: 3500 PSI, 5% BAG MIX CONCRETE
. SLOPE GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING @ 1" PER POT FOR A
MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10" PLUS OVERHANG WIH

3. PLACE A MINIMUM 6 MIL POLYETHEYLENE VAPORETARDER
APPORXIMATELY 3" BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE ONCRETE
FLOOR.

4. PLACE CONTRACTION JOINTS OR SAW CUTS SPAED
EQUALLY @ LESS THAN 12'O.C.

G L

224M (14 GA.) COLUMN STILT®

= ' 10" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE
1} DIG HOLES TO APPROX. 7" A L 4D BELOW BOTTOM OF LOWER COLUMN WITH
e e A A | ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 224M STILT (9"
2.) PLACE 26"+ OF S g PLALCE CONCRETE EIELOW AND E\SO\I/Er\EJSOTTOM
A S e el OF LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION.
HOLES IN &" LIFTS AND
THOROQUGHLY COMPACT

" SIDEWALL SECTION-A

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

3/16"x3/4"x30" H.R. FLAT STEEL

14 GA. CHANNEL WITH 1/4" PLATED
RIVET TO SUPPORT ANGLE

1. INSTALL PRESSURE TREATED
LOWER COLUMN WITH STILT IN
THE AUGURED HOLE.

2. POUR MINIMUM THICKNESS OF
READI-MIX CONCRETE INTO THE
HOLE AS SPECIFIED.

3. BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE
ANNULAR SPACE AROUND THE
COLUMN TO GRADE WITH SOIL
AUGURED FROM THE SITE.

2x4 PURLINNS @ 22" O.C.

HEADLOK .19" x 6.0" —___ (NO. 2 SFF)
FLATHEAD LAG SCREW,y

2x4 PURLIN CUT TO FIT
BETWEEN OVERHANG FRAME _\
NOTCH OVERHANG FRAME

AROUND BEAM

2x12 NAILER
KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL

T#H11

1 1/4"x1 1/4'x14 GA. SUPPORT ANGLE ®
FASTENED TO COLUMN AT EACH
CORNER WITH (3) .148"@ x 2"

STAINLESS NAILS. (14 TOTAL NAILS

]0!_0"
GRADE TO HEEL

J

L

18" LOWEST
MEMBER CUT-OFF

24' 2090 5.C. TRUSS

-

2

U_\ ¥ AV BT i
\ HI-RIB STEEL CEILING
334L TRUSS HANGER FASTENED TO

TRUSS W/(14) 1 1/2"R.S. NAILS
& (1) 1/2'x2 1/2" M. BOLT, FASTEN
TO FACE OF HEADERS W/

(6) 20d R.S. NAILS

(2) 1 1/2'x16" LVL
HEADERS (2800fb)

CUSTOM COLUMN COVER

/— 3-2x8 LAMINATED COLUMN W/

ADDITIONAL 2x8x11' TREATED
LAMINATE TO 12" BELOW GRADE

/ 2x6x11' TREATED FACEBOARD

TO 12" BELOW GRADE

NOTE:

THIS SECTION IS THE SAME AS
SECTION "A" EXCEPT FOR
THE ITEMS AS NOTED.

- ..—4,_.—————"_-_-_-'_.-\“_-___-_

COLUMN PLAN DIMENSION

COLUMN PLAN DIMENSION

COLUMN PLAN DIMENSION

0-101/2

' COLUMN PLAN DIMENSION

COLUMN PLAN DIMENSION

COLUMN PLAN DIMENSION

| 72' 1290 R.C. TRUSS (ABOVE] 76 LgIeis) IS iERENE)
INTERIOR FINISH &
| INTERIOR FINISH # ¥ 3-2x6 LAMINATED COLUMN
3-2x6 LAMINATED COLUMN
2x4 STRIPPIN "
2%6 BLOCK " 3-2x6 LAMINATED COLUMN - ¥ e
SO — 2x4 STRIPPING @ 16" O.C. \ (2) 2x6 BLOCKS
A f LT Y
X /! 77T
X 7 & g 2 S ~ N I\
/ 4 : S Z :
mb L
_\7’ . \— s i A
%4 BLOCK TO BOTTOM 6" BLANKET INSULATION
e oo Arepvhbai el 2 2x6 FACEBOARD TO BOTTOM
‘ S ——— 1/2'x6"x16" SHIM AT OF LVL HEADERS
3-2x6 LAMINATED COLUMN HEADER LOCATION
—/ KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL (DR BRR S ARORE)
(2) LVL HEADERS (ABOVE] ‘ ‘
B I
14-0" 239" 239" 520"
A

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"'-0"

5'-6" B 1'-6" LONGER LOWER
218M (14 GA.) COLUMN STILT
8" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE
. BELOW BOTTOM OF LOWER COLUMN WITH
2'_6” ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 218M STILT (9"%).

1.) DIG HOLES TO APPRox.g’
BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

2.) PLACEZR'+ OF ROADMIX
INTO THE BOTTOM OF THE
HOLES IN 6" LIFTS AND
THOROUGHLY COMPACT.

: -
. _ 3-2x6 LAMINATED ol g
x| Nl-T| cowmnN |
=l 27 [NAILS e
o ¢ (18 NAILS ol
W NAILS TOTAL P /ir

. ?,

iler
I 7
/
INTERIOR
U EXTERIOR "4
NAIL KEY

0.148" x 4" (20d) NAILS

L]

0.131"x 3 1/2" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED (HDG) RING SHANK NAILS

3-2x6 COLUMN SPLICE FASTENING DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

30° 77

SI

=\— (4) 0.177"x2.25" STAINLESS STEEL
ANCHOR NAILS PER STRAP

BUILDING COLUMN

81M BASE ANCHOR
FASTENING DETAIL

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0"

(Il
T

v
A
—

\.

[T | |#
S\I"?\\ - I L8 K :
Sy, . ! 2

) | 3-2x8 LAMINATED s
s‘\’?-\ _' / COLUMN ‘e /f
| - [|R 24 [NAILS g
| s [22 [NAILS il i
DN 46 [NAILS TOTAL A7
P N T
\ ) /

/ \\

§ INTERIOR g '}

~ EXTERIOR L

NAIL KEY

®

0.148" x 4" (20d) NAILS

0.131"x 3 1/2" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED (HDG) RING SHANK NAILS

3-2x8 COLUMN SPLICE FASTENING DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" ="

0

SIDEWVALL SECTION-B

SCALE: 1/%2/2 = 1'.0"

(2) 1/2"x5 1/2" M. BOLTS \

NAIL 2x12 NAILER TO BEAM  ———__|
WITH 20d GUN NAILS
@ 4" O.C. STAGGERED

2x6 BLOCK |

PLACE CONCRETE BELOW AND ABOVE BOTTOM OF
LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION.

3RD LAMINATE OF
3-2x6 LAMINATED COLUMN

(2) 1 1/2"x16" LVL HEADERS

2x6 BLOCK TO BOTTOM OF HEADERS

LVL HEADER CONNECTION @ MAIN BUILDING

SCALE: 1" =10

NAIL 2x12 NAILER TO BEAM —
WITH 20d GUN NAILS
@ 4" O.C. STAGGERED

2x6 FACEBOARD TO BOTTOM OF HEADERS

(REFER TO DETAIL-1 ABOVE])

3-2x6 LAMINATED COLUMN

1/2"%6"x16" SHIM

P (2) 1 1/2"x16" LVL HEADERS

ol s \‘ (14) 20d R.S. NAILS

/ — (2) 2x6 BLOCKS TO BOTTOM
OF HEADERS

LVL HEADER CONNECTION @ MAIN BUILDING

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0"

(2) LVL HEADERS (ABOVE) T NT

CUSTOM COLUMN COVER

L/

2x8 TREATED LAMINATE

2x6 TREATED FACEBOARD — i

3-2x8 LAMINATED COLUMN —~_ ><

20'-0"

24'- 2090 S.C. TRUSS (ABOVE) —/

231_9|!

CONNECTION DETAIL-3

SCALEI 1 1/2"=1'-0"

BEAM HANGER

SADDLE BLOCK /

(3) 1/2"x5 1/2" M. BOLTS L
~
=] 2x6 TRTD FACEBOARD
CUT TREATED LAMINATE
OFF AT BEAM HEIGHT
INSIDE VIEW

NAIL 2x12 NAILER TO BEAM
WITH 20d GUN NAILS
@ 4" O.C. STAGGERED

(10) 20d R.S. NAILS —/,
2x6 TREATED —/

FACEBOARD

U7

OUTSIDE VIEW

(2)1 1/2'16" L.V.L.
HEADERS

NOTCH 2x12 NAILER
3 FOR 5L LVL BEAM HANGER
(APPROX. 1/8" DEEP)

(3) 1/2"x5 1/2" M. BOLTS

*NOTE: VIEWS ARE SHOWN WITHOUT OVERHANGS

SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

(REFER TO DETAIL-2 ABOVE)

1 1/2"x16" L.V.L. BEAM JAMB DETAILS

(REFER TO DETAIL-3 ABOVE)

&
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e L \ (orrc: h
CAINESVILLE, FL
JOB ND.
131-0732
] KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL NS /
/E,,x 2x4 PURLINS 20" O.C. (NO. 2 SPF| -
0 4' WIDE SELF ADHESIVE WATERPROOF MEMBRANE 12 A
?‘ 4' WIDE 7/16" OSB 3.5 |
X 72' 1290 R.C. TRUSS KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL 42" FLAT STEEL
" 2' WIDE 7/16"
RO R e eeE K\ a 2x4 PURLINS @ 22" O.C. (NO. 2 SPF) \ /16" OSB ~\
T#191 COONNECTION TRIM ey i ___ L. al al . e
KYYNAR HI-RIB STEEL X\f\ I e
' W o
. T 3' WIDE SELF ADHESIVE WATERPRGOOF MEMBRANE G\ | — 2a0NALER
FLATHEAD LAG SCREW 4’4 WIDE 7/16" OSB ~ 72' 1290 R.C. TRUSS
T#16 GABLE TRIM 2x4 PURLINS @ 22" ¢ 5 . (NO. 2 SPF] :\\ %X
/-‘\_‘/ 1
2%é FASCIA —x_\ ) n 2 Jal X ¢ al N N B e o orey & e Y o U o W WA 5 a 24' 2090 S.C. TRUSS;
N Q O 2 —A A A : R V" FASTEN TOP CHORD W/
2< (6) 20d R.S. NAILS _'/
/ W LEDGER; FASSTENED TO TRUSS /ﬁXN
J T~ SOFFIT/HIRIB CAP S N e NN
SOFFIT 7/16" OSB m X o
- |_— 24' 2090 S.C. TRUSS FASTENED HEELS TO 2x4 TOP BLOCK A~ Sk
\ Ny S
- 777777 ‘L |
#11 & T#136 X\f\ ROTE: -~ §
T#11 & - THIS SECTION IS THE SAME AS 0
| rs
2x6 NAILER | = SECTION "C" EXCEPT FOR : X — B
| _— CUSTOM COLUMN COVER ) THE ITEMS AS NOTED. £
i v 0= u
100" GRADE \ X X 3
TO HEEL N KYIYNAR HI-RIB STEEL —~— (.D I
2x8 TREATED LAMINATE : IO [ i e
/_ X AILERS @ 24" O.C. b~
(NO. 2 SPF) —\ NIZN e -
|~ 3-2x8 LAMINATED COLUMN ga X Q —
M e ) o (o
NOTE: o~ e L1l
THIS SECCTION IS THE SAME AS —~ CANOPY V o [ —
SEC'ﬂOi\)N "A" EXCEPT FOR N ALLEY ECT' ON"“D U Z
THE ITEMMS AS NOTED. L~ SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
N CANOPY CONNECTION SECTION-C e = =
N SCALE: 3/4" = 10" <
&4
HEADLOK .19" x 6.0" S
5 X 0. L
FLATHEAD LAG SCREW KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL @ E -
2x4 PURLINS @ 20" O.C.© ®® )0.135"x 2 1/4"RW. =
HlGCARLE TREN _\‘_\ / (NO. 2 SPF) /_ AILS OR 16d R.S. NAILS 3 v
2x6 FASCIA A A L A A n s = o <
HEADLOK .19" x 6.0 T#5 RIDGE CAP L T ———
" } 20d R.S. NAIL THROUGH STRAP FLATHEAD LAG SCREW =)
T#194 T%%SOFFIT _ INTO BRACE 2 3
e B END BRACE STRAP W/ PRE-PUNCHED ﬁ O -
~ —~ OLES (BEND TO FIT) FASTENED W/ Ll
] i -~ L!_I (074
@ 72' - 2x10 (NO.1 SYP) T PORCH FRAME e
Rl s A 5%&335%;?2?&? gsF ASLE['L\:;ED (BEHSID) . > 2x6 PURLINS @ 23 1/2" O.C. L )32
R (P - KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL ’ Vi (NO. 2 SPF) (2% 5
s e ' 1290 R.C. TRUSS - y ) =2
A 1 o
KYNAR HILRIB STEEL ——[[F 4 TRUSS TIE 12 / ) \ O <C 0
e - e — = — = — ——— = = A= \\ /s — 3
f_zgg_z § ?‘S_z § ? S )\hg ? i B s e 3 X[ 1 ) 2x4 FLAT TRUSS TIE ~< /_ %6 BEVELED FASCIA ( D o
7 5 ] I | - g
(= i  2x12 TREAD (NO. 1 SYP) i L 5" O.G. GUTTERS o 9
N #2x6 TREATED BLOCKS @ 16" O.C. (NO. 1 SYP) S / _/ L] 3
2x6 JOIST
3 Bt - SOFHT 2x4 SOFFIT SUPPORTS FROM 2x6 JOIST T#146/144 TRIMS (g
b TO 2x6 BEVELED FASCIA SPACED @ 2-0" O.C. O
= . O NO. 1 517 STAIR CRITERIA -
N & 2@ JOISTS @ 16" O.C. (NO. 15YP) — 8
] e (2) RISERS @ 7" = 1'-2" RISE _I||| 8
e \\k 1) PREamige 115 L1 G0 T#39 COLUMN COVER I
A\J-\JE ~/_ <I
@gi ¢ 6" CONCRETE FLOOR ; \ |”
[ ##4 CONT. REBAR @ 24" O.C. \ﬁ ; 7" &4" CONCRETE FLOOR = 4 i N
Eag SR s j ; ' = 5 3-2x6 LAMINATED COLUMN
] ‘ Y (I R : » v o 2 Bl ; -2
=] NOTE:
~N THIS SECTION IS THE SAME AS . 5, i 8
o= SECTION “A" EXCEPT FOR ..
ga THE ITEMS AS NOTED. @ 2x4 TOP PLATE 1x4 RISER &
& @ 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. 2x4 TREATED KICKBOARD # - —x -
o
ﬁg & 2x4 TRT'D BOTTOM PLATE FAST. TO CONC. .
W/ 1/4'%2 3/4" TAPCONS @ 24" O.C.
- 4 Sl CUT OFF
P—
IS PULPIT STAIR DETAIL
B SCALE: 1"=1-0"
"
] 220" |
N 2x12 HEADER (NO. 1 SYP) FASTENED ¢
) TO COLUMNS W/(14) 20d R.S. NAILS \_
= USP JH20 ADJUSTABLE JOIST HANGER FASTENED T' ¢ PLATFORM LOADING:
NN HEADER WITH (14) 0.131"x 1 1/2"TC POSITIVE LIVE LOAD 125  PSF
X PLACEMENT GUN NAILS & TO JOIST WITH (6) 0.148 2 T T 5-0" (DRAWNBY: |MBH N
7/8" (10d) GALV. R.S. NAILS, (3) PER SIDE. ——— —— 2x4TOP PLATE & .
i DATE: 04/04/08
. 2x4 TRT'D BOTTOM PLATE FAST. TO CONC. ~————— 1-6" LONGER LOWER CHECKE BY:|GMC
= SEE PULPIT STAIR DETAIL (ABOVE)
o REVISED JATE: |-
218M (14 GA.) COLUMN STILT 218M (14 GA.) COLUMN STILT
=y . 8" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE 8" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE REVISEDDATE: |—
Aol e sy ol BELOW BOTTOM OF LOWER COLUMN WITH BELOW BOTTOM OF LOWER COLUMN WITH REVISED JATE- | —
o 0 ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 218M STILT (9"#). ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 218M STILT (9"+).
j " DR Ay »& PLACE CONCRETE BELOW AND ABOVE BOTTOM OF PLACE CONCRETE BELOW AND ABOVE BOTTOM OF \REVISED JATE: |-—
#4.CON REBAR'@ 24°0.C#. LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION. LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION.
(Bl A 1.) DIG HOLES TO APPROX. 7'Gp "
i ¢" CONREIR FLOOR® NI BELOW FINISHED GRADE. 4
6-0" 0" 60" 2 FLeCERN-ORRC DI 22' GABLE PORCH SECTION-F
| ,, INTO THE BOTTOM OF L
THE HOLES IN &" LIFTS SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0
218M (14 GA.) COLUMN STILT — g'g?wTF,"A%ﬁOUGHLY /’ D
" NOTE: ' :
8" THICK MINIMUM READI-MIX CONCRETE
ADDITIONAL READI-MIX TO TOP OF 218M STILT (9"4). BY MOR;?‘*}S Sgggm‘%ig}lgk ?i SADOAR)RTON b
PLACE CONCRETE BELOW AND ABOVE BOTTOM OF BUILDINC R o ARE THE
. LOWER COLUMN IN ONE OPERATION. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY. 0. 2.0 E)
3-0 1.) DIG HOLES TO APPROX. 7' - QL P
BELOW FINISHED GRADE.
: 2.) PLACE 28"+ OF ROADMIX
I | INTO THE BOTTOM OF (‘SCALE AS NOTED Y
A ] THE HOLES IN 6" LIFTS
18 AND THOROUGHLY ENDWAL. SECT|ON—E SHEET NO.
o "o [ l‘
x COMPACT. SCALE: 1/2"=1'0 y \ §$6 o S9 y




i . .I_-ﬂl III ! . —SIERERR 2 s

4 ) OFFIC::
CAINESVILLE, FL
JOB NO.
131-0732
4 )
;8
— 3
=2 2
O3
4
(1) 1 1/2"R.S. NAIL IN EACH 0 g
TOP TAB OF CLIPS * (D 2
o.
L i
| [
= Ll
2x6 RAFTER FASTENED WITH ——\ T Ll
10d GUN NAILS @ 4" O.C. 5
Z
TOP CHORD OF PORCH FRAME —\ 2
2x6 PURLIN P %
' ' INSULATION IN CEILING T =
1) 0.140"x 1 1/2"R.S. NAILIN EACH REMOVED FOR CLARITY. o RS
IDE TAB OF CLIPS * =| G
w
* 2x4 BLOCKING @ OR TRUSS <
\ vl S
LL —h -
* NOTE: \ E —
- " R. NAI PURLIN o
ALWAYS USE A TOTAL OF (8) 0.140" x 1 1/2" k. NAILS PER ‘ & C) S
@ INTERIOR b FiNiSH _/ ‘ z I_||| 6.
2x6 PURLIN CLIP [ETAIL I .. - C =
L] STUDWALL FRAMING BRACKET ¢ Cy (0]
SCALE: 1"=1-0 ¥
BLE 2x4 T 'y )
¢ DOUBLE 2x4 T5QP PLATE 1/4" DIAMETER SMOOTH SPIKE ¢ x o
: M ~—
| >
- C <C x
72' 1290 R.C. TRUSS o -
¢ INTERICOR FINISH ————— ; O
o // ( ' ) o
2) 2x12 HEADERS (NO. 1 SYP IR | g
3-2x6 STUB COLUMN ——~ "N o LLl £
6@ 2x6 PURLINS @ 23 1/2" O.C. (NO. 2 SPF) i \ ! =Y
PURLIN CLIP ol NNECTION TRIM b HEADER NAILING SCHEDULE o
KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL ) Rl CONNE .
HEADLOK .19" x 6.0" _ 3' WIDEELF-ADHESIVE @ / 2x10 NAILER 3-2x6 LAMINATED COLUMN (BEYOND) ——__ | HEADER | STUB JAMB (R ‘§
FLATHEAD LAG SCREW i NZ/_ 2x6 RAFTER FASTENED WITH @ 2x6 STUDWALL @ TN MEMBER | COLUMN | COLUME ——
) " X X @ 146" O.C. INTERIOR FINISH # EA. 2x12 14 10 S
T#16 GABLE TRIM 4' WIDE 7/16" O.8. SHEATHING —\ é / o N NALS B 4 OO _\ = N ]
i i IR NOTES: —
i A o o A a O =l i f— G GRBFIRE STOF X 1. NUMBERS ABOVE ARE 20d R.S. NAILS <C
2x6 FASCIA : & X REQUIRED PER CONNECTION,
ra o PORCH FRAME FASTENED W/ @ 2x6 TREATED BOTTCOM PLATE 2. PRE-DRILL HEADERS AS REQUIRED TO
Sl . (6] 20d R S. NAILS RN \ 4" CONCRETE FLOOR # o R T e SRR
JOIST HAN .
FEIT HI-RIB CAP ’ 1
SOFFIT HI-RIB C oxd FLAT TRUSS TIE 7/16" OSB BLOCKING | | /—‘ HEADER TO JAMB COLUMN CONNECTION
PORCH TRUSS - FASTEN BOTIOM CHORD / 2 JOIST R TR T e \ XG5 NAKS MAY BEINSTALLED N
TO COLUMNS W/(10) 20d R.S. NAILS § 7 P =) ) . o, Geri ety sl
KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL 7 0 1 0 7 i{ﬁx;g
TH#11 ] N (=0
fhios P \— sOFFIT 2x4 SOFFIT SUPPORT SOFFIT HI-RIB CAP 3 @RUTVALER STUDYWALL PARTITION SECTION-H
i = 2 SIW/E WALK DOOR HEADER SECTION-|
T#39 COLUMN COVER - — SCALE: 1" = 1-0" -
3-2x6 LAMINATED COLUMN
1287
% 3-2x6 LAMINATED
COLUMN (BEYOND)
GABLE PORCH CONNECTION SECTION-G . Y
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" 7
DRAVN BY: |MBH
DAT:: 04/04/08
CHECKED BY:|GMC
DAT: 05/29/08
REVIED DATE: |-
REVIED DATE: |-
REVIED DATE: |-
\REVIED DATE: | — )
— N
)
4 7 -
\ N hWZ)
06 .12.08
\_ y,
(( SCALE: AS NOTED A
SHEET NO.
L > S7 or S9




e ) OFFICE:
GAINBSVILLE, FL
JOB NO.
13-0732
& )
i ' - "o
28'-0" TO EDGE OF END OVERHANG 66'-0'0" TO EDGE OF END OVERHANG =
O3
[ . iy
/—— 72' 1290 R.C. TRUSSES @ 7'-6" O.C. all i
D Ll
¥ ox4 PURLINS @ 20" O.C. (NO. 2 SPF) 3
, O 3
0 —a™
:/ / 4 WIDE 7/16" OSB (_') o
o
= (D
2' WIDE 7/16" OSB 6 T
4' WIDE SELF-ADHESIVE WATERPROOF MEMBRANE 2% 0
42" FLAT STEEL 2x4 BEVELED PURLIN L1
I I e | [ % L
/ \\_ . § %
\— 2x4 BEVELED FASCIA i v
= ¢
= L
| Rl 5
| 3
|
- s >
— — H_IJ
Ll
0%
A
| 0
I _(_
\ L/
| /// 24' 2090 S.C. TRUSSES @ 7'-6" O.C
b | B! o
| L_|
!
| /— 2x4 BEVELED PURLIN
\ /—— 2x6 BEVELED FASCIA
| y
— [ -~ .
i —
(DRAWN3Y: |MBH i
7 1 = DATE: 04/ 04)" 08
2x4 PURLINS @ 22" O.C. L ¥ N CHECKE? BY:|GMC
(NO. 2 SPF) 2x6 FASCIA DATE: 05/29/08
REVISED PATE: |—--
REVISED DATE: | -—-
REVISED JATE: |-—-
REVISED JATE: |- .
- )

VALLEY FRAMIING PLAN

SCALE: 1/2'= 1-0"
i

\¢

QG AZ .0

‘ SCAILE: AS NOTED

8
_J
HEET NO \
) L 58 or S9 J




R 1 ] R R

) a4
Z) KYNAR HI-RIB STEEL -
i i
/é ! @ié
Vd R, t > o
Tl g
4 / | \\\ B
18]
11-27/8" (1110 3/16" @ 4/12 PITCH)
A\IAR HI-RIB STEEL/
|
T#5 RIDGECAP
P
VALLEY STEEE|L PLAN
SCALE. /2= 1-0"
g

OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH

( OFFICE: )
SAINESVILLE, FL
JOB IIO.
131-0732

\= 3 g,

(" )
Tp]
o
=t
™
0
N
<
LLi
m
=
=,
=
w
Z
()
o
o

INEERING GROUP, P.C.

é
O
LLl
hvd
< [
D
| — 1A
2
O =
Ll
—
I3
()
[ =
< x
3
= G
()=
o 9
LL] £
()&
E
Y
L S
N |
<]:
\_ J
(DRAWI BY: |MBH )
DATE: 04/04/08
CHECKED BY:|GMC
DATE: 05/29/08
REVISEL DATE: | ——-
REVISEL DATE: | ——
REVISEL DATE: |-

\REVISEL DATE: |-— J
4 =
oG AL 08
\ )
( SCALE: AS NOTED )
SHEET NO.

S9crS9




	001
	002
	003
	004
	005
	006
	007
	008
	009
	010
	011
	012
	013
	014
	015
	016

